CETROYT

PART

LCFIG L. NUMBER |

2A
ZA
2A
2A
2A,

2A
2A

ZA

24

2A

51001
5136883

5144685
51446886
5141881
51448600

5148442
5104392

DHES EL
£.10006 FHESH WATER PUMP

- PUMP ASSY., FRESH WATER

# PFUMP ASSY. 6V53 (R ROTATION)

TALUMY © .o e
PUMP ASSY., 6VS3 (L.H. ROTATIONI .........
PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-83 (RH. ROTATIONY .. .....
PUMP ASSY.. 8VE3 iL.H. ROTATION) .........

+ PUMP ASSY., 3-53 (L. ROTATION)

(ALUM) (5104392} .. ... ...,
PUMP ASSY., 3.4-53 (R.H. ROTATION} ........
PUMP ASSY. 3-53 (LH. ROTATION) ... ......
# NOT SERVICED: REFER TO

CONVERSION CHART AT BEGINNING

OF SECTION FOR REPLACEMENT PUMP

AND ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED

TO CONVERT T0 NEW PUMP,

+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN

PARENTHESES.

5.10340 - B0ODY, FRESH WATER PUMP

5136908
5144688
5144689
5144501
5141922
5104391
5145009
5118218
103174

5.1031
5136885
5119283
179816
5148436

5104293

51032

5119282

5.1080
204827
908142

#BODY, 6VB3 ... L
BODY, BVEZ .. ...
BODY, 23483 ... . ...
+ BODY. 383 ...
BOOY ASSY., 8VvE53 {INCLUDES STUDS) .. .. ...
BOODY ...
PLUG /8" PIPE(129850y . ... .. ... ... . ...
PLUG, 7/8" QUP{129858Q} . . ............ ...
STUD, 5/167-18X24Xt 3/8" ¢12.8117) .. ... ..
# NOT SERVICED: REFER 7O
CONVERSION CHART AT BEGINNING
OF SECTION FOR REPLACEMENT PUMP
AND ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED
TO CONVERT TO NEW PUMP.

+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5104381,

- COVER, FRESH WATER PUMP

COVER, BB .o oot e
COVER, 2,3.4,8VE3 .. ...
BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" (12.8001} ............
BOLT, 5/16" 18 X 3/4” (W/LW)

128001 ..o
BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 3/4" (W/LW)

{UNCOATED THD . . oo

« GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP BODY
COVER
GASKET, 2,3.4,6.8v83 . . ... ... ... ... ...,

- SHAFT, FRESH WATER PUMP

SHAFT ASSY., 2,3,4,6VE3 (INCLUDES

BEARING ... ... .. ... . ... .. ... ...
SHAFT ASSY., 3.4-53 (INCLUDES

BEARINGY ... ... ... ... .

APRH., 1981 PAGE C 1%

OF

Y

5.100C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN
aG




DETROIYT BIESEL

PARY

. .FIG . .. NUMBER

2A
ZA
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

5.1050 - SHAFY ASSY. FRESH WAYER PUMP

5140933

{CONT'D}
SHAFT BVB3 . ... ... .

%1070 - BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP

8954501
254212
5182148
274746
5178768

BEARING, INNER BVEZ ... ... . .. o
BEARING, QUTERBVEL3 ... ... ... ... ...,
SPACER, BEARING 8V53 (B.1060} .. ... ... ...
RiING, BEARING RETAINING .. ...............
WASHER. BEARING RETAINING {56140} . ... ..

51110 - IMPELLER, FRESH WATER PUMP

5146562
51486563
5148354
5113800
5140935

IMPELLER, V53 (WiTH CERAMIC

INSERTY L. ottt
IMPELLER, BYB3 (WITH CERAMIC

INSERTY © o v seee e et ee et
IMPELLER, 2,3,4-53 (WITH CERAMIC

BNSERTY . o ve e e e e
IMPELLER, 3,6V53 (WITH CERAMIC

INSERTS . . o e et e e
IMPELLER, 8V53 {WITH CERAMIC

INSERTY .\ e e e e

5.11390 - SEAL FRESH WATER PUMP

5130859

SEAL, 234 68BVB3 ... ... . ... .

5.1214 - PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP

5136884
5144503
5134448
BIB2I07
510886
181396

+PULLEY, 8VB3 ... ... ..
PULLEY, 2,34.8VB3 . ... .. ... L.

R AT A

PULLEY. BVB3 .. ... ... .. ... ... . . ... ..., 1
KEY, 1/8"X8/8" . . . ... ... .. .. Ll 1
SPACER, PULLEY {12.6682} ................ 1
BOLT, 7/367-20X1 v/8" {12.8001} . ... .. .. ... H
+ OBSOLETE.

MARCH, 1883 PAGE C 2 OF B5.100C

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHBATION

M P C ENGINES

COLUMN
G




DETRO:!IT DIESEL

LFG L

3A
18.3A

14
1A,
14
1A,3B
1A.38
1A38

3A
3B

C 3B

PARY

. NUMBER

§.2038 - ELBOW, WATER QUTLEY

100033
5128492

5128493

5116081
5125649
5125451
5131321
5121228
5119120
5130033
5116409
5115214
178839
186819
1866879
179861
103321

B.2037 . GASKET, WATER OUTLEY ELBOW

5122437
S1R1287
5116092
5108274

B.200048  WATER QUTLET MANIFOLD AND/OR ELBOW

ELBOW, 3.4-B3 {DOUBLE QUTLEYS) ....... ...
ELBOW, 6,8VvE] (30 DEG. OFFSET TO
LEFRYIL BANK)E ... i,
ELBOW, 6.8VE3 (30 DEG. OFFSET TO
RIGHTI(R.BANK) . ...... ... .. .oivuen
ELBOW, 90 QEG. 2.3.468VE3 .,............ 1
ELBOW, 90 DEG. 2.3.4-83 {OFFSET) ....... ...

ELBOW, 90 DEG. 23483 . ... ......... NN 1

ELBOW, B0 DEG. 283 ... ... ... e
+ FLANGE, B3 (1 347 LY. .. o L i 1
FLANGE, 23.4-83{(13/4" L}................ 1
FLANGE, 4-53 (1 374" L. ... ..oh i ihn s
FLANGE. 2.3 468vB3 02 vw/2° Ly ............ H
PLUG, 1747 PIPR{I2EBBOY ... . ... ... ool

BOLY, 3/8*16X1" (128001 . ... ... ....... 212

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8° {12.800Y) ............ 2122
BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/4" (12.800% . ...........
BOLY, 3/8°-16X3" (12.900% . . .......... ...

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .. ............ {22122

- OBSOLETE.

GASKET. 4,68VB3 . ............ . ... 0
GASKET. 283 . .. ... . e, 1

GASKEY, 23.468VE3 ... ... ... ... ... .. H 1{11]1

GASKET. 34-B3 .. ... ... . . . i

NOV., 1879 PAGE 1 OF 520004
COPYRIGHMT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

c ENGINE




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
5.2000A  WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD AND/OR £lLBOW

.................... TYRES . e
PART 9 1 1 1 1 1
SEHG L ONUMBER Lo o 00 NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 ojsj{oj1loi1{ts1y7
9i010]210|[8;010]|4]7
9 1 - 8 8
5.2036 - ELBOW, WATER QUTLET
18,34 6128493 ELBOW, §.8Va3 {10 DEG. OFFSET TO
BIGHTI R BANK) .. ... . ... . i 1
5137631 % ELBOW, 3-53 {30 DEG, OFFSET TG
RIGHTIIALUMY ... i anne 1
3A 139868 ELBOW, 3-83 {30 DEG. OFESETI(ALUMY ... ... H
18,3A 5137780 ELBOW, 8VE3 (82 DEG, OFFSET TO LEFT} . ..., 3
1B.3A 5109549 ELBEO\(gk?O PEG, 6VE3 {OFFSETH (R .
ANKY L e
1A 5134777 ELBOW, SO DEG. 23483 . ..., . ... 0L, 1t
18.3A 5135488 ELB&;\% 90 DEG. 4, 8VE3 (QFFSET YO . .
18.3A E135488 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 8VE3 {(OFFSET 7O
RIGHT) .. .. e H
£128492 ELBOW, 8V53 (30 DEG. OFFSET TO LEFT}
LBANKY . ... e H
38 5188382 FLANGE, 3.53 (1 374"} IB33B0} ... ......... 1
A8 5135488 4 FLANGE 3532172 L. t
5104286 SPACER, 8VE3 (R BANK} .. .... e t
1149817 ORAINCOCK, /8 (128810} ... ............ 1
5115214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE{12.988C) ., ................ 1
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8° (12900 .. .......... 1 111 <]12
186679 BOLY, 3/8"16X1 14 (128001 ... .. ... ... 2 2 4 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8°18 X 1 /4" {12,800 .......... ' 2
179845 BOLT, 3/8"16 X t 374" (12.800% .......... 2
179850 BOLY, 3/8"16X2 3/4" (123000 . ........... 111
188277 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 2 3/8" (12.800% .......... 2
4588637 BOLY, 378" 16X4"{12.900% .. ............. 2
114928 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 174 {12.900%) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200).............. 2121214t 2t214712:212
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,9190} .................. 2 2 4
+ QBEOLETE,
% NOT SERVICED: FOR SERVICE
REQUIREMENTS REWORK §128483.
5.2037 - GASKET, WATER QUTLEY ELBOW
3A 5122437 GASKET, 468VB3 . ..., ... ... .. ..., 2 2 LI I B
5116092 GASKET, 2,34 88VB3 . .. ... .. ... .. ... H 1 1
3A 5116242 GASKEY, 8VE3 .., . .. ... ... . .. 1
a8 2206783 GASKEY, 3-83(5.3360} .. .................. 1
NOV., 1879 PAGE 2 OF B.2000A

COFYRIGMT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIIT DIESEL 5 3 MPEC ENGINES
5.2000B  THERMOSTATY

.................... TYPES ...
BART 7 8 9 1 1 1
CEIG . NUMSBER .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 2 6 1112111211131
7 8 0|312i6i13 6|5
3 8 5 4 3 3
5.2050 . THERMOSTAT ASSY.
6A8 3041378 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 2.3,4,6V53 (170
DEG. OPENING TEMPY .. ................ 111 1 1
6AB 5143210 THERMOSTAYT ASSY., 3.4,6,8VE3 {170
DEG. OPENING TEMP) . ... ... ........... 2 11
3A6A 3038144 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 3-53 {170 DEG,
OPENING TEMPY .. ... . ... . ..., 1
8AB B124872 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 6,8V53 {170 DEG.
OPENING TEMP. W/BLEED HOLEY . ... .. ... 2
3A68 5106240 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 6,8V53 {160 DEG,
OPENING TEMP) ... .. . ..., 101 1
5.2060 . SEAL, THERMOSTAT
SAB 8134269 SEAL, 346BVB3 ... ... .. ... e 2]z 1
5132155 SEAL, B.BVE3 . ... ] 1 1
5.2090 - HOUSING, THERMOSTAT
1A,3B 5108088 HOUSING ASSY,, 2, 3, 4-53 (INCLUDES
PLUGS INB2000) ... ... ... ... ....... 1 1
38 5121631 HOUSING, 283 ... ... 1
1B,3A 5128340 HOUSING, 6,8VE3 RIGHT BANK) ............ 1
18,34 5135913 HOUSING, BVB3 (LEFT BANK) ..., ... . ... . ... 1
BAB  B108852 HOUSING, 3,48 8VB3 ... .. ... ... ......... 2 1
1A,6A BI2BB70 + HOUSING 483 ... .. . ... i, 1
18,68 5109630 HOUSING, 6, 8VB3 L. BANK) .. .............. 111 1
3A 5133852 HOUSING, 3-83 tALUMY ... .. ... ... ....... 1
5124775 BASE, B8VES ... ... . i 2
6B 5127097 ADAPTOR, 3, 4,6, BV53(5.3460) . ........... 2 tE
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° {12.95810} ............... 2 tEt
5145009 PLUG, $/8" PIPE{12.89550} . ... ............. AR AR AR
5125237 PLUG, 174" PIPE({12.9850) ................. 271111
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (129880} ................. 2 3 212122
5136241 PLUG (580" DIA) {PLASTICY (2.2001) .. ... .. .. 1
5115214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE(12.9550) ... .............. 2 516 3i3j2j2i2|2i1
5138827 PLUG, .720" DIA (PLASTIC){2.2001) . ........ 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8°16X1" {12.9001} ............... 8 313
186619 BOLT, 3/8°.16X1 1/8" {12.9001) . .. ......... 214
186612 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" (129001 .. ........ .. 10 5
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" (12,8001 ... ... ... .. 2{2 2
108608 BOLY, 3/8-16X2 1/8" (12.800%) ............ 2 2 2
191249 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4" {12900} .. .......... 2
8409914 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/4" SELF LOCK
128001 ... 2
450517 BOLT, 3/8"16X4 3/4” (12,8001} ... ......... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} .................. 212 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (1292000 . ... .......... AR| 2 | AR| AR] AR} AR| AR| AR] AR| AR{ AR| AR
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 1 QF 5.20008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§E3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
520008 THERMOSTAT

e TYPES Lo
PART __ 7 8 9 1 1
FiG ...  NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ........ 2 8 1]t1izltlaitrials
7 8 ci3lz2i6i3lels
3 8 5 4 3 3
$.2080 . HOUSING, THERMOSTAT
{CONT'D)
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5108088,
5126473, 5119476, 2.5145014,
2.188628, 2.103320, 80.221.
5.2002 - ELBOW, THERMOSTAT HOUSING OUTLET
5109548  ELBOW, B.8VB3 .. ... it iannans, 111 .
179846 BOLT, 3/8%-16X1 7/8" {12.8001) ............ 212
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9180) ....., R 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92000 . .. ........... 242
5118214  PLUG, 1/2° PIPE{12.9650) . .. .............. 111
5.2093 . SEAL, THERMOSTAT HOUSING OUTLET
ELBOW
5117786 GASKET, BVB3 .o\ vttt 2
5136242  GASKET 4.6.8VE3 ... ... 0o, 111
5.2110 - GASKEY, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
JA8,6A 5116242  GASKET, 2,3,4,6,8V53 (TO CYLINDER : '
HEAD} (120848} ... .0 111}2 1 111111101
3A 5124997  GASKET 6,8VB3(TOBASE ................ 2
3B 5128002  GASKET, 3.4,6.8V63 HOUSING TO
ADAPTOR} . ..o e 2 1]
5B 5119208  GASKET, 3.4,6,5V523 {ADAPTOR TO
EXHAUST FLANGE} 16,1150} ............. : 2 111
5.2120 - COVER, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
3A5A 5125868  COVER 6.8VE3 (1/8" PIPETAPY . ... ....... 1
IAS5A  B13BAB6  COVER BVB3 ... ... ...0rrirnrn, 1
JABA  BI3B713  COVER VB3 .. ... ... . 1 1
5119426  FLANGE 2.346VS3 ... ... ... ... ... 1
5134343  FLANGE 383 .. ... ... .o 1
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (129510} ............... 1y 111 1
5148014  PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12,8580} ............... .. 1 1
186618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8” {12.9004) ............ 2 2
179822 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/2* (12.800% . ... . ... ... 2
181248 BOLT, 3/8*-16X3/4" (12.0001) ... ... SR aia 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9990) . . .........o0.0n.. ART AR AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,8200} ... ... ..... AB AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 {12.8200) . . ... ......... AR| AR AR
APRIL, 1981 PAGE 2 OF 5.20008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

™



0

5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROG!T DIESEL
5.20008 THERMOSTAT

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 7 8 g 1 1 1
CFIG L NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2 8 111]2]1]2i1]3}1
7 8 ol3j{zl{e|3|e 5
3 8 5 4 3 3
6.2122 - ELBOW, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
OUTLET
B109680  TUBE, 6V53 (CROSSOVER) ... 0.0 vrennon.. 111
5.2124 - HOSE, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
OUTLET ELBOW
5199778 # HOSE, 2" X 2° L. 6, 8VE3 {31270} .......... 2{2
5172425 # HOSE, 1 1/8" X 1.88" L6, BV53
[.B175) © ottt e 111
8920637 CLAMP, 1 8/167.2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(129880} oo 4] 4
5186840  CLAMP, 17 DIA HOSE{12.9660) ............ 212
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.2130 - GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
3AB  B128139  GASKET, 2.346VB3 .. ... ... ... ... ...... 1 1
3A B125024  GASKET, 8.8V53 .. ... .. 0o, 1
3A 6133450  GASKET. 6.8V53 ....... ... ... 0. 111
6.2135 - TUBE, THERMOSTAT HOUSING VENT
5129867 # HOSE, #4 X 87 1. 3, 4.53 (74075} .......... 1
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4” FL. TUBE 1/8” P.T.
(129380} . ... 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8”-45 DEG. STREET (BRASS)
129590} ... e 1
5111277 FITTING (1/4°1.D. HOSE X 7/16"-20 FL.
TUBE) {B.1017) . oo e 1
5113629 FITTING (1/4"LD. HOSE X 1/8° P.T.
BAOOD) .. 1
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
MARCH, 1983 BAGE 3 OF 5.20008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!IT DIES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
520008 THERMOSTATY

.................... TYPES . e
PART 1 1 % k] 2 2
FIG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ..... 5{1i8i1j]6 (117 [1{712i7]2]912
4i65jolejeijsizjoi1|7 g8lo]9
7 2 7 1 4 ] 7
52050 . THERMOSTAT ASSY.
NPN THERMOSTAT (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} ... .. 1
ASB 5108240 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 6,8VE3 {165 DEG.
OPENING TEMPY .. ... oo, 1 1 2
AB 5143210 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 3,4,6,8BV53 (170
DEG. OPENING TEMPY ... ... ... .. ....... 2 1 z
5124872 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 8V53 (170 DEG,
OPENING TEMPY .. ... .. it 2
B,6A 3037757 THERMOSTAT ASSY., 4-83 (180 DEG.
OPENING TEMPEY ... e 111 t
5102978 THERMOSTAT ASSY., V53 (180 DEG.
OPENING TEMPY ... ..o i 2
8921348 THERMOSTAY ASSY., 6VE3 {170 DEG.
OPENING TEMPY . ... ... .. ... 2
52060 . SEAL, THERMOSTAT
AB 5134269 SEAL, 3.4,88VE3 ... .. 2 1 2 21212
5132158 SEAL BBVBI ... ..., 1 1 2
52090 - HOUSING, THERMOSTAT
AE 5108952 HOUSING, 3,468V53 .. .. .. ... i, 1
268 5109630 HOUSING, §8VB3 (L BANK) . .. ............. 1 1
5128340 HOUSING, 8VB3 ... ... ... . o, 1 1 1
ABA  SI3T7TIBB L HOUSING, 3-B3 ... .. ... ... ... ... 1
B.6B 5141637 HOUSING, BVS3 IALUMY .. ... ... vt 1
B6B 5135638 HOUSING, 6VB3 L. BANK) ................. 1
5135013 HOUSING, 8VS3 ... ... . ... . ... 1 tp2i1
B,6B 5135949 HOUSING, 8VB3 R BANKY . ... ... ... ...... 1
B6B 5140174 HOUSING, 453 ... ... . .. . . . . .., 1 1
5103208 HOUSING, 353 ... ... .. . .. . 1
5108088 HOUSING, 3, 4, 8VE3 .. ... . . 1
5124775 BASE, 8,8VE3 . ... ...... .. ... .. . .. 2 2 21242
5127997 ADAPTOR, 3AB8VE3 .. .. .. .. .. .. ... 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 174" (12.9510) .. ............. 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4"X1/8" P.T. 80 DEG.
$12.8480) .. ... 1
118754 ELBOW, 5/16"-90 DEG. FLARED TUBE
F28380) ... 1
5113322 CONNECTOR, 1/4" HOSE 1/27.20
2B218) . e 1
119932 BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/6° RED {12.8570) ... ... .. 1
120401 ELBOW, 1/4°-80 DEG. STREET ¢12.9480}, ... .. 1
5100108 NIPPLE, 7/8° X 380" ... .. .. . . ..., 1 1
5153473 CLIP, 172" (4.6040) ... ....... ... . ..c.... 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE(T2.8850) .. ... .......... AR
5121182 PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (24015} . ., . ... .......... 2311} 1
5136241 PLUG LB80" DIAJPLASTIC){2.200 ... ... ... 1
5136240 PLUG L42" DIAJIZ.2001Y .. ... ... .. ... .. 1
5145014 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12,8850} ... ... ........... 3 t{1h1]sitl272)1a413
5173333 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.8850} ... ........ . ..... 2
5115214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE (128550} ., ... ... ......, s]12i313]3}2]s8i3lz2ist4]s
5138827 PLUG (720" DIA) (PLASTICH{2.2001%) ..... .. .. 2
5173334 PLUG, /2" PIPE{12.85580} ... . ............. 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.8008 .. ............. 3
186679 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1747 (12,9001} .. .. ..... .., 2
186619 BOLY, 3/8"16X1 1/8" (12800 ... ... ..... 4 4 4141} 4
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" (12,9001 ......_ ... 2 2
186612 BOLT, 3/B"16X1 3/8" (128060 ............ 3 1
5157244 BOLY, 3/87-16 X 1 374" (4.4180} . . .. .... .. .. 2
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 4 OF 5.20008

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

CFIG ... NUMBER

3A.8

3A
3AB

3AB
3A

3ABA
34,54
3A.84A

3

MPEC

PARY

5.2090 -

179846
108608
3191249
450517
138243
103341
103321

520982 -

5108549
1788446
1063341
103321
5115214

5.2093 -

51168242

52110 -
5116242

5124887
5128002

5119208
5190023

52120 .

126868
63135466
5141638
5118426
1149581
186618
1912485
186288
103341
103320
103321

52122 -

5138718
5109680

ENGINES

§.20008B  THERMOSTAT

HOUSING, THERMOSTAT
ICONT'D}

BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" (12.9001) ... .........
BOLY, 3/8°-16X2 1/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-18X3 3/4" {12.3001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 374" {12.900%} .. ... .......
SCREW, 3/8".18X1 7/8" {12.5027)
WASHER, 3/8” {12.8190) ... ... . o0virnn..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
+ DBSOLETE.

ELBOW, THERMOSTAYT HOUSING OQUTLET

ELBOW, B.BVE3 .. ot
BOLT, 3/8".18X1 7/8" {12.89001
WASHER, 3/8° (12.9180) .. ..o,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE (12.9550}

SEAL, THERMOSTAT HOUSING CUTLET
ELBOW

GASKET. 4,6,8V53 {1.2044)

GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING

GASKET, 2,3,4,6 8VE3 {TO CYLINDER

HEAD) {1.2044) . ... .. ... . L,
GASKET, 8, 8VB3{TOBASE}Y ................
GASKET, 3.4,6,8V53 #HOUSING TO

ARAPTOR) .. .. o
GASKETY, 3,4.6,8VE3 {(ADAPTOR TO

EXHAUST FLANGE} (6.1 350
GASKET, BVE3

COVER, THERMOSTAT HOUSING

COVER, 6,8V53 {1/8" PiPE TAP}
COVEH, 6VB3
COVER, BVB3 ... ... ... ... . . . o
FLANGE, 2,346VB3 .. ... . ... ...........
DRAINCOCK, 1/8"{12.8810) ... ..........
BOLY, 5/167-18X5/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.800%) .............
50LT, 3/87-16X4 1/27 (12.9001}
WASHER, 3/8" (1281980} . ... . ... . .........
LOCKWASHER, 6/16” {12.8200}
LOCKWASBHER, 3/8" (12.8200)

ELBOW, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
OUTLEY

TUBE, BVE3 (CROSSOVER{E.2160) ... .......
TUBE, 6VE3 {CROSSOVER] (5.2 180)

NGV, 1881 PAGE

1 1 1
511i811!6
416|9:6:6
7 2
2 2
2
2
2
4
é Z
AR AR AR AR
1 1
2 p
< 2
2 P4
1 1
t i
111213
2
1
1
1
H 1
1
H 14{1
212
4 4
AR AR
AR} AR
AR AR
1
j

& OF 5.2000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIYT DIESEL

L TYPES L
2 2 2
1371117121728
62|21 7]5(8|0
7 1 4 9
2
2 2
2 214
2
ARJARIAR| AR AR]AR| AR ] AR
1
2
2
Z
1
1 1 1
TP Y]z 11212
2 212
1
b 1]t
1
1
1 Ty
2 24212
&
AR
3 2P 212
AR
1




BETHOIT DIESEL

PART
.G L. NUMBER

B.2000B  THERMOSTAY

5.2124 . HOSE, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER

5199778
511242%

8220537
5186840

QUTLET ELBOW

HEHOSE 2" X 27 L3 1270) ..t
# HOSE, 1 1/8" X 1.88" L 6, 8VE3
BBITBY e e
CLAMP, 1 7/167.2 1/2* DIA. MOSE
(12,9680 o ..o
CLAMP, {* DIA HOSE {12.9860) ............
# STD. LENGTH MOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

5.2130 - GASKET, THEAMOSTAT HOUSING COVER

3A.8 5128139

3A 5125024
3A 5133480
3A 5176989

GASKET, 2346VB3 . ... ................ ...
GASKET, 88VB3 . ...... ... ... i
GASKET, 8.BVEB3 ... ... ... . . i
GASBKET, 8VE3 .. ... .

§.2136 . TUBE, THERMOSTAT HOUSING VENT

$129867
5129867
5111277
61892982

5113629

F#FHOBE, 1/4" X 8 1/27 L. 48374078} ...... _.
# HOSE 174" X 10 1/2° 6V-B3{7.4078) .......
FIYTING, 1/4 L0 HOSE X 7/16 20 FL.
TUBE(B.IO1T) ... ... . . ...
FITTING, 1/4" LD. HOSE X 1/4"-18 FL
TUBEE 7100y . ..
FITTING, 174 1D HOSE X 1/8 AT,
(3,100 L
# STANDARD LENGTH HOSBE, CUYT TG
LENGTH SHOWN.

AFRIL, 1981 PAGE

6 OF

5.20008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

e

ENG!NES




&

LFIG L NUMBER

18,68

3A.8

JADA

3

M B

PART

ENGINES

520008 THERMOSTATY

5.20560 - THERMOSTAT ASSY.
3A68 B108240

5.2060
5132158

5.2080

5109630
5115214
5136241
5138827
179846
103341
103341
103321

5.2092
5108549
5115214
179846

103341
103321

5.2093

5116242

52110
5116242

52120

5135713
5145014
191249
114981
103341
103321

5.2122

5109680

THERMOGSTAT ASSY,, 6VE3 (165 DEG.
OPENINGTEMP ... ... ... ... ... ....

SEAL, THERMOSTAY
SEALLGBVE3 ... ... . e

HOUSING, THERMOSTATY

HOUSING, BBVB3 (L. BANK} .. ..............
PLUG /2" PIPE{12.8660) .. ... ....... ... .
PLUG CAP, B8 (PLASTIC}(2.2001) ..........
PLUG CAP, 72" {PLASTICY(2.2001) ..........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" {12900 ... .. ... ...
WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) . .................
WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) . .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200), .............

ELBOW, THERMOSTAT HOUSING QUYLET

ELBOW, 6 BVB3 . ... ..., ... . .cihinnn.
PLUG, 172" PIPE(12.98800 ... ..............
BOLT, 3/8"16X1T 1/8° (12800 . ... ... ...,
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ............ ......
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.8190). ... ..........

SEAL, THERMOSTAY HOUSING OUYLET
ELBOW
GASKET, 4.6,8VB3({1.2044) ................

GASKEY, THERMOSTAT HOUSING

GASKET, 2,3,4,6,8V53 {T0O CYLINDER
HEADI(1.2044) ... o ol

COVER, THERMOSTAT HOUSING

COVER, BVE3 . .. ... ... .. ... . . . iiiinann.
PLUG, 378" 1B PIPE (12,8650} ... ...........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" {12900 . ...........
DRAINCOCK, 1/8” {12.8510) ...............
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) ... ..............,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200}, .............

ELBOW, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
CUTLET
TUBE, 6V53 (CROSSOVER) (5.2160} .. ... .....

MARCH, 1883 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

7 OF

5.20008

DETH

1T DEESEL




DETRO!IYT DIESEL
5.20008  THERMOSTATY

PART

LFIG U ONUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ,.......

5.2124 - HOSE, THEAMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
OQUTLET ELBOW

8921827 FHOSE 27XZ" L. 83330, ... ... ... oL
5104839 HOSE, 1 1/8"X1 88" (52168 ... ..........

8920637 CLAMP, 1 7/16°-2 1/27 BiA HOSE

£129880) ... ... .
5186840 CLAME, 1" DIA HOSE (12,8880} ........ ...

# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

5.2130 - GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
5117786 GASKET. 8VEB3 ... ...... ... ... .. ... .. ...

APRH, 1881 PAGE

8

oF

5.2000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION

M P

L ENGINES




DETROI!IYT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINE:
5.2000C  WATER BY-PASS TUBE

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 4 1 1 1 k| 1
VG OO NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... . .. 3{t1]3i114:1:8}11168]1]6}1
c|lajig i3 gia 0|6 4]6]7]6
' 3 ] 7 3 & 8
B.2160 - TUBE. WATER RBY-PASS
1A 5119479 TUBE 234583 ... .. ... e 1
1A 5123632 TUBE, 2-83 e 1
1A 5121420 TUSBE, 2.3,4.83 .. ..... e 1
3A 5122563 TUBE. 3.4-83 . . ... . e H
1A 5124774 TUBE, 2.53 . ... ... . e 1
1A £123163 TUBE, 3.4-83 . ... e 1
A 5125168 TUBE, 2483 ... e 1
5127993 @ TUBE, VB3 ([CROSSOVER) . ............. ... k
* 5148083 TUBE, BVEI {CROSSOVER) .. ... ... .. ... .. 1
18 5124882 TUBE BVBITOPUMP . ... . s 1
tA 5108049 TUBE. 4-53 . ... 1
1A SI28899 4 TUBE, 453 .. .. ... .. ... s 1
tA S12B698 .+ TUBE 453 ... .. e 1
1280063 BUSHING, 1"X3/4" RED. (1288700 .......... 1 1 1
5181801 ELBOW, 3, 4-83 {3/4" PIPE X 1" MOSE)
B.2I61) 1 21t
5122564 ELBOW, 3.4.833 (1 HOSE (5.200858) .......... 1 1
5128282 ELBOW, 4, BVB3 (1" PIPE X 1 1/4"
HOBEY .. i i e e 2
§1279689 . TEE (THERMOSTAT HSG. TO PUMPY ¥
1A 5119425 FLANGE, 2,3.4-53 (41810} .. ... ... ........ i I I O I A
18 5125867 FLANGE, 8VB3 . ... .. e 3
5124946 FLANGE, 3,453 .. ... .ot in i ieinn ey 1 1
5184301 SEAL RING, 2.3,4-853 44080} .. ............. 1 £ Y30t H
5128150 SEAL RING, BYBT .. ... .. . . i 3
188625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8° (129007} ......... ... i 2143212 612
179822 BOLY, 5/18718X% 1/2° (12,8001 . . .. .. ..... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, S/167 (12,8200 .......... .. AR AR{AR{AR|{ ARIAR AR{ AR
* FG. 1J OF 1.0000.
@ NOT SERVICED; CONVERT TO TYPE
183 WATER BY-PASS TURE AND TYPE
195 OR 198 WATER CONNECTIONS.
+ DBSOLETE,
5.2168 . MOSE, WATER BY.PASS TUBE
1A 5162721 #HOSE 78" LD X 17471, 2. 3, 4-83
(BA010Y . .. 1121 ti 11
1A ST18149 S HOSE 1" LD X 2.50" 1. 141642y . .. ... ... .. 2 1 2114
1A 5118149 FHOSE 1" 1D X 2" L. 4-53{4,1642) ... ...... 1911
18 5112425 S HOSE, 1 /8" LD, X 1.88" L. 6V83
W BYTB e 1
8A 5120022 #HOSE t 1/4° 1D X 2.26" L 4, 8¥53
MB8010T L. 4
1A.8 5188840 CLAMP, 17 DIA HOSE{12.88600 ... ..., ..., 4 4 i 2 214j4;4
18 2337379 CLAMP, 1 1/18" DiA HOSE (12,8660} .. .. .. .. 8
1A 1116089 CLAMP, 1 3/16" DiA. HOSE (12,8660} . .. .. ... 2 2 2
NOV., 1878 PAGE 1 QF  %.20000

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION




B

. FG

1A

8A.8
6A

3 MPL ENGINES
- 5.2000C WATER BY-PASS TUBE
PART
..o NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION
5.2185 - HOSE, WATER BY-PASS TUBE
[CONTDH
272858 CLAMP, t 1/4" DIA, HOSE {12.9680}
# ST, LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

52170 . GASKET, WATER BY.PASS TUBE
5116357 GASKET, 34.8VE3 {11070y . ...... .
5128139 GASKEY, 283 .. ...l

5.2190 - CLIP, WATER BY-PASS TUBE
5124227 CLIP, 13/32" DIA (B2188) .................
8177001% ClIP, 7/8" DIA.(B.3BOYY .. ... ... ..o h
179837 BOLT. 3/87-16X3/4" {12.9001%)

178838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" {12,900}
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

NOV., 1978

PAGE

2 CF B3.2000C

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTOARS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROITYT DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
5.2000C  WATER BY-PASS TUBE

.................... TYPES ... ..
PART 1 1 1 2
SFIG L NUMBER (... L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... T{1ir7i1(8i118{1i8}12!0
117373181 2{8i518;710}1
A4 1 3 6
5.2160 . TUBE, WAYTER BY.PASS
N 5146083 TUBE, 8VB3{CROSSOVER) ........ ... .. ... 1
1A 5109049 TUBE 483 ... .. H
1A BI2B016 + TUBE 283 ... ... . e e 1
1A S1G0T25 +TUBE 283 .. ... 1
1A 5108213 -+ TUBE 3483 ... ... .. . . i 1
1A 5119478 L TUBE 23483 ... ... . ... ..o e 1
1A 5108944 TUBE, 3,453 .. ... ... .. 1
18 5109859 +TUBE 8VS3 .. ... . ... ... .. L 1
1A 5108660 .+ TUBE 483 .. ... .. .. .. ... ... . .., 1
1A 5136502 TUBE, Z234B3{UPPER) ... ... ... 1
1A 5109412 4+ TUBE BVE3{CROSSOVER} .. ............... 1
1A BI1CB8705 + TUBE BVEI{TOPUMPY .. .. . ... ... ... .., 1
5128262 ELBOW, 4, 6VBI (1" MIPEX 1 1/47
HOSEL .. i i s e 2
5108833 ELBOW, 6VE3 {1 1/8" PIPE X ¥ 1/8"
HOBEL ... e e e i
1A 5119425 FLANGE. 23483415610} ... ....... ... .. L LI 141
18 5125867 FLANGE 6VB3 . ... ... ... ... i, 3 3
1A 5108883 4+ FLANGE, 48VB3 ... .. ... ... ... .. ... . ... 1 1
5184301 SEAL BING, 234-83344.4080).,............. 11 1% 111 Tt
5126150 SEAL RING, 6VE3 ... . .. . ... . ... 3 3
179816 BOLY, 6/16°-18X3/47 {12.9001} ............ 2
186625 BOLY, B/18"-18X7/87 {12.9001} ... .. ....... - 212 6 2
106327 BOLY, 8/716"-18X1 3/8° {12.8001)........... 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /18" (12,8200} ............ AR AR AR[AR]ARI AR AR} AR ARI AR
1203786 NUT, B/16"-18 (12291208 ... ... ... .. ... .. 2
* FIG. 1J OF 1.0000.
+ OBSOLETE.
5.2165 - HOSE, WATER BY-PASS TUBE
1A 5169721 3 HOSE 778" LD X 1.747 L. 2, 3, 4.53
BO10Y . vz 131
18 5112425 #HOSE 1 1/8" 10D X 1.88" L 8v-53
A8178) ¥ ¥
$120022 #HOSE, 1 1/4" LD.X B 1/2° L, 6VE3
(480107 ... L H
5120022 #HOSE 1 1/4" 1D X 117 L. 6V5E3
([M.8010) .. 1
GA 5120022 3 HOSE 1 1/4"1.D. X 228" L. 4, 6V53
M8010F .. .. 2
5111832 NIPPLE, 1" PIPEX § 1/ HOSE . ... ... ..., . 1
1A.B 5186840 CLAMP, 17 DIA. MOSE {12.9680} ............ 2 2
1A.B 2337379 CLAMP, 1 1/18" DIA. HOSE (12.8660) ... ... .. 4 4
1A 1118089 CLAMP 1 3/18" DIA, HOSE (12.8860) . .. .. ... 2:2141 212 212
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
5.2170 - GASKET, WATER BY.PASS TUBE
BAB 5116367 GASKET, 3,46VEB3 111070 ... ... ..., .. 1 1
68 5125024 GABKET, 8V83 .. ... ... ... ... 1
APRH, 1981 PAGE 3 OF 5.2000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTCRS CORPORATION




5 3 M#C ENGINES CETRO:IT DYESEL
5.2000C  WATER BY.PASS TUBE

.................... TYPES ... ..
PART 1 1 1 1 1 2
PG NUMBER L L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 7ij1[(7:i1|8j1:18171:812]0
1177828168837 1011
4 1 3 § L
5.219C - CLIP, WATER BY-PASS TUBE
5155664 CLP M IETON . .. e e i
81757086 SEACER, 13/327 1.0, X 17 L431240)y ... ..., 1
186290 BOLT, 3/816X6" 12,8001 ... ... L 1
NOV., 1378 BAGE 4 QF 5.200CC

COPYRIGHT 1973 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESE!
5.2000C WATER BY-PASS TUBE

.................... TYPES . ... . .
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CEIG .. NUMBER ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... . ...., cji2it1{2]2 3j2{4 4
61021 3i]9i4(1]4 4
7 6 0
5.2160 - TUBE. WATER BY-PASS
1A B132868 * TUBE 383 ... ..ttt 1
1A 5132589 ¢ TUBE, 353 ... .. ittt 1
B 5109680  TUBE 6V53I (CROSSOVER} ................. 3
5132797  TUBE BVS3 (CROSSOVER) ................. 1
18 5124882  TUBE BVEITOPUMPY . ... ... ... ......... 1
1B 5135358 * TUBE, S.8VE3 (LEFTBANK) .. ............... 1
1B 5135359 * TUBE, 6,8VS3 (RIGHT BANKY .. .. ... ... ...... 1
1A 5136414  TUBE 3,483 ... . ... ... 1
1A 5130208  TUBE 3453 (LOWER) .. ......coovvueni ., 1 1
1A 5136499 TUBE, 23,453 ... e 1 1
1A 5102906 TUBE, 4-53 (DEV. L. 1218 .. ... ...\ .. ... 1
18 5146053 TUBE, 6,8V53 (TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGY ..ot e s 1
18 5109559 % TUBE, B.8VE3 ... .. ... i, 1 1
1A 5135502 TUBE, 453 00ttt 1
128003 BUSHING. 1"X3/4" BED. {12.8570) .......... 1|1
5181801 ELBOW. 3/4° PIPE X 1" HOSE 5.2168%9) . ... ... 1]
18 5125867 FLANGE, 8.8VE3 ... .. 3 3 3
1B 5119425 FULANGE, 2,3,4-53 (415100 . ... ... 0o uu.. R 1 1
5125150 SEAL RING, 6,BY53 .. ... ... 3 3 3
5184301 SEAL RING, 23453 ... vver i 101 1 1
186625 BOLT, 5/167-18X7/8" (12.800%) ............ 5 212 2l6i2t8
106327 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8” {12800 . ... .... ... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16 {12.8200) ............ ARlariariAR] AR AR|{ARIAR] AR
* OBSOLETE
5.2165 - HOSE, WATER BY-PASS TUBE
1A 5169721 # HOSE, 7/8" 1D. X 1.74" L 2, 3, 4-53
G.BO10Y . 1]1112]2
5A 5118149 #HOSE 1"LD. X 250" L. 3-53 {4.1642) ... .. .. 171
5A 5118149 #HOSE 171D X 2° L 3.53{4.1642) ... ....... 11
5B 5112428 #HOSE, 1 1/8" 1.0. X 1.88" L. §, 8VE3
(B8175) .. i 141 1 1
5AB 5120022 # HOSE 1 1/4" 1.D. X 2.76" {_ 4, 6, BV53
WBOTOY .. 4
18 5199778 #HOSE 27 LD X 2 L. 6VS3 (31270} .. .... ... 2
5111832 NIPPLE, 1" PIPEX 1 1/4" HOSE ............. 4
1AB 5186840 CLAME, 1° DIA. HOSE {12.9660) .. ....... ... 4iai2]2 2 2
A8 2337379 CLAMP, 1 174" DIA HOSE (12.9660) . ... ... .. 8
1A 111608 CLAMP 1 3/16" DiA HOSE {12.9660) ... ., ... 2]2141a4
18 8920537 CLAMP, 1 8/16".2 1727 DIA. HOSE .. ... ... .. 4
# STD. LENGTH MOSE, CUT TOQ LENGTH
SHOWN.
§
APRHL, 1881 PAGE § OF 5.2000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIES EL & 3 MPC ENGINES
5.2000C WATER BY-PASS TUBE

................... TYPES .\t
PART 2 2 2 2 2
FIG . NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5218|216 612 9219
2158 61 2i6!9:8 915
1 8 4
5.2160 . TUBE, WATER BY.PASS
8 5124882  TUBE SVB3{TOPUMP ... ... .............. 1 1
A 5136414 TUBE, 3453 ..ot 1
A B136499  TUBE 23453 . ... it 1
8 5146053  TUBE 6,8V53 (1O THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGY « . oo et 1 1
A 5136784 TUBE, 3-B3{UPPER} . ..ot 1
A 5119479 TUBE, 283 .0 1
A B138780 = TUBE 452 .. ... 0 ittt e, 1E1
A 5140183 TUBE, 453 ... 1
A 5130208  TUBE 253 (LOWER) .. ... ... ... eunenn.. 1
A BI36596  TUBE 2853 ... ... 1
A 5141971 TUBE, BYB3 .ottt e 1
B 5125867 FLANGE 8.8V53 . ..o, 3 3
8 5119428 FLANGE, 2,3,4-83 (41510} .. ..., ....onu.ns. 133 HERRI I
5125150 SEALRING, 68VE3 .. ... ... ... .. 3 3
5184301 SEAL RING, 2.3.8-53 ... v, 1] 111
5144702 CONNECTOR(B.2185) .. ..o, 1
51425489 PLUG, 3/4° PIPE {12.8580) . ... ............. 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16%-18X7/8" (12,9001 ... ... .. ... 22186 6 21212
454906 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2° (12.800%) ............ 4
1032341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) . ... .............. : 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) . ........... ARLAR| AR AR ARIAR] AR
103329 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200) . . ............ 4
+ OBSOLETE.
5.2165 - HOSE, WATER BY-PASS TUBE
5169721  # HOSE, 7/87 L.D. X 1.74" L. 2, 3-4-53
(BBOIOT .. i 2 2i2]110 s
5169721 # HOSE 7/8” 1D, X 2 1/2° L. 3-53
(A.8O10F .. o 3
B 5112425 #HOSE 1 1/871D. X 1.88" L. 6, 8V53
FBITS) o 1 1
AB 5120022 #£HOSE 1 /471D X 2.76" L. 4, B, 8VE3
(B.8010) ... 414
5111832 NIFPLE, 1" PIPE X 1 $/4" MOSE ... ... ....... 414
A8  Bi88840 CLAMP, 1 DIA. HOSE [12.9680) . ... ........ 2 2 2 2
AB 2337378 CLAMP, 1 1/4" DIA. HOSE (12,9660} ... ... .., 318
A 111610 CLAME, 1 1/4” DIA. HOSE {12.9680) . ... ..... 4 atals
# STD, LENGTH. HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.2170 - GASKET, WATER BY.-PASS TUBE
5141972 GASKET, BVS3 ... . 1

APRIL, 1981 PAGE § OF 5.2000C
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



3A
iA
SA
6A
1A
A

1A
6A

GA
1A

3A

1A
3A

1A

1A

6A

6A

1A
6A

6A
8A

DETROIT PIESEL 5 3
5.2000C WATER BY-PASS TUBE
, PART 3 3 3
LFIG ... NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... clal1sjzis
o{1{8i2]1i{2
8 0 5
5.2160 - TUBE, WATER BY-PASS
B133564  TUBE 353 ... it 1
BIOBO4A  TUBE 363 .. ..o, 1
5122863  TUBE 383 ...\ tririiranarnaanein, 1
5108048  TUBE, 453 . ..o 1
B12B168  TUBE 263 ... .. 0ivinrriirinnranernans 1
BIB6596  TUBE 283 . ..ot 1
BI23163  TUBE 3453 ... 0.t
128699 4+ TUBE, 453 ...ovririnnnanannn
B13BEBE L TUBE 453 ...
B138B760 + TUBE 453 ... 00,
B128698 .+ TUBE 483 .. ... ... 0 ouinrnrnninnnns .
BIB6414  TUBE 453 ..ot enannanenn,
B102B06  TUBE 3,453 ... .. ... rrinnnianronin.
5140183  TUBE 483 ................. s
5119426  FLANGE, 23,453 (41510} ... ......oovunn. 111 1
5124946  FLANGE 383 .................. e 1
B108953 .+ FLANGE, 483 _ .. ... ... . i, 1
5181801 ELBOW, 3/4° PIPE X 1~ HOSE (8.2161) . ...... 1
5122564  ELBOW, 1" HOSE (5.2088) .. ... ............ 1
5128262  ELBOW, 1" BIPEX 1 /4" HOSE .. ........... 2
5144512  CONNECTOR(S.20830) ... 0oenrnnnnnnnnnnns 1
5144702  CONNECTOR{4.2165) . ..........oov'vvinn, 1 141
5184301 SEAL RING {(4.4060) _............c...0.... 111 1
128003 BUSHING, 1"X3/4" RED. {12.9570} ..........
5142549  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE(12.8550} ................ NEEERFIREIREE!
186625 BOLY, 5/16"-18X7/8° (12.8001) ............ 214 2
106327 BOLT, 6/167-18X1 3/8 (12.8001) ... ........ 2
179822 BOLT, 5/16”-1BX1 /2" (12.8001) ........... 2
103320 {OCKWASHER, 5/16”" {12.82000 .. .......... AR} AR| AR] AR] AR
+ OBSOLETE.
52165 - HOSE, WATER BY.PASS TUBE
B169721 # HOSE, 7/8" LD. X 1.74" L. 2, 3, 4-B3
(.BO10) ... o 1 111
5118149 # HOSE, 171D, X 2" L. 4-53(4.1642) /.. .......
5118149 # HOSE, 1° 1D, X 2.50” L. 3, 4.83{4.1642) ..... 2
112428 # HOSE, 1 1/8" LD, X 1.88" L. 3, V53
(.8010) ... 2
5120022 # HOSE, 1 1/47 1D. X 2.26" L. 4-53
FIBA2) . 2
E111832  NIPPLE 1 PIPEX 1 1/4HOSE...............
5186840  CLAMP, 1" DIA HOSE {12.9660} ........ 214 2§{2
2337379  CLAMP, 1 1/4” DIA, HOSE {12.9660) ......... 4 4
5105130 -+ CLAME, 17 HOSE(4.8178) ................. 2
5144702  CONNECTORR (5.2165) .. ... ... oo,
5142549  PLUG, 3/4%14 PIPE (12.8580) ... ...........
# STD. LENGTH MOSE; CUT TO LENGYTH
SHOWN.
+ OPTIONAL.
5.2170 - GASKET, WATER BY.-PASS TUBE
B116357  GASKET, 3,453 {11070} ...........\ov0.n. 111
5128138  GASKET, 283 .. ... ........ ... 1

NOV, 19881 PAGE

7 GF 520000

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTOARS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
3
313
413
8
1
H
1
1
1
1
1
2
AR
2471
2
4414
1
1

ENGINES

3
413
413)4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1121}2
1
1
i 2
212
4
4

AR




£ 3 MPC ENGINES PETROCIT DIESEL
5.2000C  WATER BY-PASS TUBE N

................... TYPES ..o
, PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
FIE . NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ol3l1i3}2 3{ala 4134
ol1]ei2(1{2{al3 4 AlBia
8 o 8 4
5.2180 - CLIP, WATER BY.-PASS TUBE
177001  CLIP{B.IBON ... ... ... i iiiiinannnns 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/47 {(12.9001) .. .. ......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} . ............. 1
NOV, 1581 PAGE 8 OF 5.2000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT BLESEL 5 3 MPL ENGINES
5.2000C WATER BYPASS TUBE

..................... TYPES ... e
PART k- 3 3 3 4
CFG L NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 4j3]5ials gl3al8 8|30
glaj1]s5jals5l0i711]8 a4
] 2 o ]
5.2160 - TUBE, WATER BYPASS
NPN TUBE {CUSTOMER EURNISHED} .. ........... 1
6A B138584 % TUBE 453 . .. . e 1
1A 5146053 TUBE, BVB3 {CROSSOVER} ... . .vennn. ti1 1 1
1A 5148282 TUBE, 3,4-58 . .. %
1A 5145230 TUBE, 8VE3 .. . 111 3 1
1A 5138784 TUBE B3B3 WPPER ... .. e 1
5146558 TUBE, 3-53 (LOWER] . ..ot oot eanns 1
51309882 TUBE, 3453 {UPPER) ... ... rennnnnn. 1
5130209 TUBE, 3,483 (LOWERY . ..., .. oo, 1
5104391 TUBE, BVB3 . . e 1
5109680 TUBE, 6VB3 (CROSSOVER) ... ........ ..... 1
5136358 % TUBE 85348} .. ... .. . ..t 3
5136359 % TUBRE 8S3(RBI ... . ... .. i 1
1A 5118425 FLANGE, 2,34-B3(4.1810) . ................ 5 t{1
1A 5126867 FLANGE, 3-B3 ... ... . i, 313 3 3
BA 5122564 ELBOW, 1" HOSEB.2005) ... . ... ...... 1
5128262 ELBOW, 1"HOSE ... ... . . . . . e, 2
1441186 ELBOW, 1" X 45 DEG. {12.9580} ............ 2
5144512 CONNECTOR (5.2030) . ..ot 111t 1 1
5144702 CONNECTOR{B.2165) .. .. ... i, 1 1
1A 5184301 SEAL RING 44,4080} .. ... ... i, 1 11|t
1A 5125150 SEALRING .. ... 3j3 3 3
5111832 NIPPLE, 1" PIPE X 1 1/4" HOSE(B.2165) . ... .. 2
5142549 PLUG, 374" PIPE{12.8550) . ... v e, 2i2i111 tP1ivd
3A 186625 BOLT, 5/16*-18X7/87 (12,8001} . ... ..... ... 6|6 2 2]z ]
186618 BOLY 6/16718X5/8% {12.98001) ... ... ....... 6
3A 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.9200 .. .......... AR] AR AR| AR AR AR AR
% QBSOLETE,
5.2165 . MOSE, WATER HYPASS TUBE
1A E169721 # HOSE 7/8" 1LD. X 1.74" L. 2. 3, 4.53
BOIOL . e 1 1t}
5169721 # HOSE 7/B° LD, X 250" L. 3.53 {4.8010)...... 1
8A 5118149 #HOSE 1" 1D. X 250" 4. 3, 4.3 (4.1642) ... .. 2
53112425 # HOSE, 1 1/8" 1.D. X 1.88” L. 3, 6v53
fABOIOL i e 213 211
6A 5120022 # HOSE 1 1/4” 1D X 2.26° L. 4.53
BBOTOL . . 212 4
5120022 # HOSE 1 1/4" LD X £.74" L (48010} ........ 2
6104839 HOSE, 1 1/8" LD.X1.88" L BVE3) ... ... .. ... 1
8921827 HOSE, 2° IDX2"L.(5.3330) ..... ... ....... 2
5111832 NIPPLE, 1" PIPEX 1 1/4" HOSE ... .. ........ 212 2
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 8 OF 5,2000C

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LFG L NUMBER

1A
6A

5 3

MPC

PARY

52185 .

5186840
2337379
84208637
B144702
5142649

52180 -

8177001
179837
103321

ENGINES

£2000C WAYER BYPASS TUBE

HOSE, WATER BYPASS TUBE
{CONT'LY

CLAME, 1 1/2" DIA. HOSE {12.9660)

CLAMP, 1 1/4" DIA. HOSE {12.9660)

CLAMP. 2° DIA, HOSE {12.9660)

CONNECTOR, 3/4" PIPE 88" HOSE

PLUG, 3/4"-14 PIPE (2.4015)

#¢ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

CLIP, WATER BYPASS TUBE

CLIP{B.3BON) .. .ot ee oot

BOLYT, 3/87-16X3/4° {12.5001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200}

MARCH, 1983

PAGE

10 OF 5.2000C

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

3 3 3
4 513165
8)411]865:4
2
212
414 8

DETROIT DIEESEL

LA EYPES e
3 3 4
6318|138 4]

5107181719 |1

© 2
4 41412
2 214
4
1
% t




DETROI!T

PARY

CGFIG L L NUMBER L

£.3001

5119264
5119023
5122879
2163183
5128001
5196525
51968524

103647
5121182
2426177

188625
179837
172439
175848
181360
1203983
103320
103321

DI1ESEL
5.3000A  RADIATOR

- RADIATOR ASSY.

A RADIATOR ASSY. INCLUDES {TEMS IN
5.3001, 5.3100, 5.3120 AND 5.3130.

HALHATOR ASSY., 283 .......... ...
RADIATOR ASSY., 3,483 .. ... .. ...
RADIATOR ASSY, 483 .............
RADIATOR ASSBY. 4-53 .. .. .........

= RADIATOR AS8Y, 2,3.53 ...........

TUBE, RADIATOR INLET 283 ., ... ...
ADAPTOR, t/4* PIPE THD. RADIATOR

FLANGE .. .. . e i
DRAINCOCK, 1/4° 12884y ... . ... ......
PLUG, 1/4° PIPE{2.40M18) . ... ... .0 ...

SCHREW, #10-16X3/8" RD. HD.

1298088 .. .. ... ... il
BOLT, B/16°-18X7/87 {12.800%) ............

BOLT, 3/8%18X3/47 {12,300 ... ...
BOLT, 3/8*16X1° (12,8001 .. ... ...
BOLT, 3/87.46X2 1/4" {12300 . . ...
BOLT, 3/8%.24X3/4" (12.800Y . ... ..
WASHER, 5/18* 12,9180y ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, $/167 (1292000 ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}, . ... ..
= ALSQ INCLUDES FAN GUARD N
$.40008,

8.301% - SHELL ASSY., RADIATOR

5123403
5136963
5122598
5139347

i

51256891
5126065
8126064
51260686
5131200
5126062
5126061
5127989

SHELL ASSY, 253 ... ... ...l
SMELL ASSY., 453 .. ..............
* SHELL ASSY., 3453 .. ........... ..
SUPPORT. RADIATOR SHELL 2-53 (C
ENGINE} . ... o ovver e
SUPPORT. RADIATOR SHELL 2.53 (A
ENGINEY ... ...,
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 3.4.53
{UPPEREBLOWER SIDE)} {A ENGINE) .
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 3,4.53
{UPPERNEXMALIST SIDE) (A ENGINE .
$UPPGRT, RADIATOR SHELL 3,4-83
{UPPERKBLOWER SIDE] {C ENGINE) .
SUPPQRT, RADIATOR SHELL 3.4-53
{UPPERIEXHAUST SIDEY 1€ ENGING
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 3,4-53
(LOWERWEXHAUST SIOBY . ... .....
SUPFORT. RADIATOR SHELL 3.4.83
(LOWERNBLOWER SIDE) .. ........
SUPPOHT, RADIATOR MOUNTING 2.53

NOQV., 1978

PAGE

STPRERY Ei ISR
7 2 8
5 &
8 4

1
1
s
1 1
1
1
11 1
1 t
8
2
1
H
8 8
§ g4
H
' 1
1
]
1 1
1 1
t 1
1 1
1 t
1 1
1

1 OF  B5.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

APSRLES
L
7
7
1
1
H
i
111
]
<
2
1
%
8
-]
4




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
5.3000A RADIATOR

.................... TYPES ...t
PART 5 6 6 7 7
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ...... | 7 2 8 0 ] 8
5 6 8 7 7 7
8 4 9 2 7 9
5.3015 . SHELL ASSY. RADIATOR
{CONT'D}
5128763 * SUPPORT. RADIATOR SHELL 3,453 .......... t
B188167  SHIMLO31) ........... ... ........... ... AR AR
443603 BOLT, 1/4”.20X3/4° (128001} . .. ... ...... 3 2{2)¢9
186647 BOLT, 1/47-20X1* (12.9001) ............... 1
181360 BOLT, 3/87.24X3/4°{12.900%) ... ... ..., ., 6 8
179838 BOLY, 3/8%-16X7/87 (12.8001) . ............ 1 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4” (12,8001} ... ... ... .. 1 B
181360 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4" (12.900%) ............. g1 1 g8
186627 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1" {12.9001) ............... 2 2
181433 BOLY, 1/2"-20X1 3/4" {12.8001) . .. ... . ... 4 4
5167615  WASHER, BEVEL (11.1073) ........... . ..... s 4
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (129190} ... ... .......... 2 2t
106261 WASHER, 1/4” (129180} ... ........ ... ... 11 _ 11
103341 WASHER 3/8" (12.9180) ... ._...... ... .... 8
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200). .. ........... 21t 2§21
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200} .. ... ... ... .. g {ar] |aR 319IiAR
163323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.8200) .. .. .......... 4 4
120375 NUT, 17420128120} ... ... ... ... 211 2{2in
102635 NUT, 3/8716 (128120} ................... f12 t{112
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (1229120} ... ... ... 8 9 8|8
122761 NUT, 1/2°20{12.8120) .................. a
# FIG. 10D OF 1.0000,
* OBSOLETE.
5.3100 - NECK ASSY., RADIATOR FILLER
5196607  NECK, 263 ... ............cciviiiiain... 1 1 11
8,3120 - CAP, RADIATOR FILLER
850802 CAP, 248VES .. ... ... ..... ... .. ... 1 ti 111
5197822  CAP, 23,453 . ... ... BRI REREE 1 1
5.3130 - GASKET, RADIATOR FILLER CAP
850627 GASKET, 248VE3 ... .. ... ... ....... .. 1 111 11
5.3260 - SPACER, RADIATOR MOUNTING
5130179  SPACER. 3/4"X.40°X.18" 2.53 (12,5023} ... .. 1
5.3260 . BRACKET, RADIATOR MOUNTING
5127988 -~ SUPPOBT, 2-83 ... ... ... .............. 2 2
5177468  SPACER. 283 ... ... ... ... ... .. 1 1
181438 BOLY, 1/27-20X2° (12.900%) ... .. .. .... .. 2 2
+ OBSOLETE
NOV., 1979 PAGE 2 OF 5.3000A

COFYRIGHT 1973 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

CFG L

14

53001

5119023
5122879
5128001
3144548
3147681
103847
5121182
186828
186629
179837
179839
179848
181360
120393
120393
103320
103321

5.3000A  RADIATOR

- RADIATOR ASSY.

A RADIATOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
5.3001, 5.3100, 5.3120 AND 53130,

RADIATOR ASSY, 3453 ... .. ............
RADIATGR ASSY. 4-83 ... ... ... ... ... ...
= RADHIATOR ASSY., 2,383 ... ... .. .. ...
RADIATOR ASSY. 6VB3 ... .. ... ... ........
RADIATOR ASSY, BVE3 ... ... ... .....
DRAINCOCK, 1747 {12.8830) ... ....... . ...
PLUG 1/4" PIPE (24018} . ... ... ... ... .....
BOLT, 6/167-18X7/8" {12.8001} ............
BOLY, B/187-18X17 {12,900 . ... ... ...
BOLY, 3/87168X3/47 (12,8001 ........ .. ...
BOLY, 3/8"16X1° (129001} ... ... .. .......
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/47 (12,8001 .. ...... . ...
SOLT, 3/87-24X3/74° (12,900 .............
WABHER, /16" {12.9180) .. ..., ... ... ....
WASHER, 11/32" X 11716 (12.9180} .. ... ..
LOCKWASHER, S/16" (12.8200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12923008 . ......... ...
= ALSQ INCLUDES FAN GUARD IN
5.40008.

53015 . SHELL ASSY. RADIATOR

5135983
5122598
5122418
5140962
51260686

5126064
51260686
5131200
5126062
5126061
5127989
5125783
5188167
443603

186647

173816
18138680

SHELL ABSY., 48B3 ... ..... ... ... .o,
* SHMELL ASSY. 3483 ... oL
BSHELLASSY.,BVE3 ... ... ...

SHELL ASSY. 8V83 ... ... ............ . ...

SUPPORY, RADIATOR SHELL 3,4.53

{UPPERKBLOWER SIDE} (A ENGINEY ... ..

SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 3,4-53

AIPPERNEXHAUST SIDE) (A ENGINE .. ... . ..
SUPPORT, RAGIATOR SHELL 3,4-53
{UPPERHBLOWER SIDE}(C ENGINE) ... . .. .,
SUPPORT, RAIMATOR SHELL 3.4-33
{UPPERNEXHAUST SIDE} i€ ENGINE . ... . ...
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 3.4-53
{LOWERREXHAUST SIDE) ... ... .. .......
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SMELL 3.4-83
WOWERNBLOWER SIDEY ... ... .. ... ...

SUPPORT, RADIATOR MOUNTING 2.53 .. ... ..

SUPPORT, HARIATOR SHELL 3.4.53 . ...... ...

SHIM (031}

BOLT, 1/47.20X3/47 (12,9009 ......... ...,

BOLY, 1/4%30X1° (12,8001 ... ... ... ..

BOLT, 3/16"-18X3/47 (12,9001 ... ....... ..

BOLT, 3/8%-24X3/4" (12,3001 .. ... ... ..

NOV., 1978 PAGE

SAPTRE EERPRRSRPREE
o! |2! |a
8] |8
1 3
3 1
1 1§ %
SRR KN RN
SEIEREERE!
8 8
8 g8
4 4
8 8
8 8§18
11 vi1
1
1 1
1 1
111
1l
11 1]t
tlPri 11
H
g
H
alalaia
siel|6ie

3 OF 5.30G0A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

10

i1y
10

10

10

10

G
0




DETROIT DiIESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
5.3000A RADIATOR

...................... TYPES oot e
PART 8 8 8 8 1 1
FIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... o 2 a 9 oltio0
8 8 8 9:0i0]3
1 3 6 4 1
5.3015 - SHELL ASSY. RADIATOR {CONT'D}
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8" {12.8001} .. ... ......... 1
181360 BOLT, 3/87-24X3/47 (12.8001 ... ....... ... 3
186627 BOLT, 3/8"24X17{12.900%) .. .............. 22121212
181433 BOLY, 1/27-20X1 3/4" {12.8001} ... ......... 4
5167615 WASHER, BEVEL (11,1073} .. ... ... .. .... 4
166261 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180) . ................ 11
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9180) .. .. ...\ .. cvorun.. s{islels
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12.9200} ... .. ......... 11
103321 FOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12,9200} ... ... ....... t1{11j11l11jAR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 {12.9200% .. ... ......... 4
120375 NUT, 1/4%20 (12.8920} .. ... . i, 11
102635 NUT, 3/8"16§12.91208 ... .. . .. . .. 2
117049 NUT, 3/B"24 (12,8120} ... .o i, siojsis
122761 NUT, 172720129120} .. oo, a4
4§ FiGG. 10D OF 1.0000.
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5140952 SHELL AND 5187679
CAP.
* OBSOLETE.
$.3120 - CAP. RADIATOR FILLER
B50802 CAP, 288VB3 ... 1
5197822 CAP, 2,3.4-B3 . thrl1l1bt] 1
5197679 CAPASSY. BVBE ... .o 1 1
5.3151 . COVER, RADIATOR FILLER CAP
5195080 COVER AND HINGE ASSY.. 6VB3 ............ 3
85.3160 . PIPE. RADIATOR OVERFLOW
5124238 HOSE, 3/8" LD.X50" L. [CUT L. 8%
(1LE0B0) e 141 1
5.3260 - BRACKET. RADIATOR MOUNTING
5127988 5 SUPPORT. 253 ... .. ... . . 2
5177469 SPACER, 22B3 {71585} .. .. ................ 1
181435 BOLT, 1/27-20X2" {12.9001) ... ............ 2
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 4 OF b5.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BEYROIT DiIESEL 83 MPC
5.3000A RADIATOR

ENGINES

...... breneae o TYRES L
PART 8 8 8 8 1t
RGO NUMBER L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ......, ] 2 4 9 ol 170
8 8 8 90013
1 3 ] A 1
£.3280 . BRACKET, RADIATOR MOQUNTING
ICONT O}
+ QBSOLETE
5.3268 - NAME PLATE (RADIATOR)
5174098 PLATE. NAMESVES .. ... ........ ... N 2
5144861 DECAL, 348VB3 ... ... .. .. .. 2212 2 2
182951 SCREW, 1/4%-14 X 1/2" TAP (128068} . ... ... 12
NOV, 1979 PAGE 5 QF 5.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPQC ENGiINES
5.3000A RADIATOR

..................... TYPES . ... e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
1G .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 0111111121113 ]1i411:4
7101011611} 8]2(0i14]5]417
8 1 g 9 4 &
5.3001 - RADIATOR ASSY,
A RADIATOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
5.3001, 5.31006, 5.3120, AND 5.3130.
5119264 RADIATOR ASSY., 283 ... .. ... e % 1
5119023 RADIATOR ASSY, 3,483 ... ... .. .. ....... H 1 1 1
5122879 RADIATOR ASSY., 4-83 ... .. ... ........... 1
3147651 RADIATOR ASSY., BVB3 . ... ... ... ... ... ..., 1 1 1
5142700 RADIATOR ASSY.. 3,483 ... .. ... . ... .. ... t
8922094 BADIATOR ASSY. 3 & 4.83Y ... ... ......... 1
BOZ2092 RADIATOR ASSY., BVE3 ... ... ... .. . ... : L
51968624 ADAPTOR, /4" PIPE THD. RADIATOR
FLANGE 283 ... ... ... ... . e % H
5186825 TUBE, RADIATOR INLET 2.83 ............... 1 1
103847 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° {12.9510) ............... 1{1t18P 11 1
148344 DRAINCOCK, 174" {12.8810) ... ............ 3
103847 DRAINCOCK, 1747 {12.8510 ... ... ... ... 1
8426177 SCREW, #£10.16X7/B"RD.HD. .. ... ........ 8 2]
IBGERS BOLT, 5/167-18X7/87 {12,900} . ........... & Bl8gis 4
186629 BOLT, S/16°-18X1" {12.80G0%) .............. 8 1Q 101 8
186627 80LT, 3/8%.24X17 12,8001} .. ... ... ... ... 8
181360 BOLY. 3/87.24X3/47 (129001} ... ......... 8
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12,9180 .. ... ... ... ..... 6i8 6 8 10 101 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8180Y ... ... ... ... ... B
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 12,8200 ..., .. ..... 618/8:8!8 10 10} 8
1033219 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200, ............. 8 8
5.3015 - SHELL ASSY. HRADIATOR
5134117 SHELL ASBSY. 2-83 .. .. 1
5138963 SHELLASSY. 3483 .. .. ... . . .. .. .. 1141
5123402 SHELL ASSY. 253 ... ... . 1
5143711 SHELL ASSY, 383 ... 1
5140952 SHELL ASSY. 8VS3 ..., ... ... ... : t]1
5138763 SHELL ASSY.. 3483 . ... ... ... . . ... 1
5125691 SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 2-53 {A
ENGINE . ... . e e 1
5128066 SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 3,4.53
[UPPERUBLOWER SIDEY{C ENGINE . ... .. .. H 1 2 1
5131200 SUPPFORTY, RADIATOR SHELL 4.53
{UPPERNEXHAUST SIDE) (C ENGINE) . ... ..., t1 1 f
5126061 SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHMELL 3.4-53
ILOWEREBLOWER SIBE) .. ..., ......... 11 1B 1 1
5128062 SUPPORT, RADIATQR SHELL 3.4-53
{LOWERNEXHAUST SIDE: ... ... ... ....... 1 1 1 1 1
512606% SUPFORT, RADIATOR SHELL 3-53
PPERNBLOWER SIDEY . ... ... .. ... .. 1
5128064 SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 353
UPPERNEXHAUST SIDEY ... . ... ...... 1
5139347  SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 283
IPPERNC ENGING) .. .. .. ... ... .. ..... 1
5164294 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/8" 4.53
(LIBBY) L 1 1
8130179 SPACER, 3/4"X.407X.18" 2,3,4-53
{12.58023) . ... . 1 1 1
5143368 SHIM, 147 THICK .. . . 2
443603 BOLY, 1/4°20X3/4" 12,8001y ............. 1
1798186 BOLY, 8/16°-18X3/74" (128000 ... ... ...... 41414
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18XY /8" (1290040 . ... . ... ... 4
i
APRH,, 1981 PAGE 8 OF 5.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHRATION




5 3 M2 C ENGINES DETROIT DYESEL
5.30G0A RADIATOR

...................... TYPES .o
PART 1 1 9 1 1 1 1
CFIG . NUMBER. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .... . .. oftitvisj{s{1izjtislt1ial1]a
7i0lol1leltislz2i0ilalsla]r
8 1 8 9 4 6
53015 . SHELL ASSY. RADIATOR {CONT'D)
179838 BOLT, 3/8-16X7/8" {12.8001} .............. $1111 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8™16X1 174" {12.9001) ............ 1 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" (129001} .............. slel7ri718 7
181374 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/2” {12.8001) ............ 1 1 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X17 (12,9001} ... .....covnn. .. 21212 2 1
181377 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/4" {12.8001) ... ......... 614
120392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.8190) . ................. ) 2
120393 WASHER 57167 {12.9190) ................. 4
120394 WASHER, 3/8" (129180} . ................ 616
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) . ................. 7 8 8 4 1
5170971 WASHER BEVEL .. ........o0oiinn.. 614
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) ... ... . ... ... 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200) ............. 4
1023321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} ... .......... s{gjlojols 9{61]4 2
120375 NUT, 174720 (12.8120) .. ... ... ....... 2 2
102635 NUT, 3/8°16{12.9120} . ... ... i, 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 (12.8120} . ......... oo, s{sjalsis 9 4
103026 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) ......... .. oo, 6
5.3100 - NECK ASSY. RADIATOR FILLER
B196607  NECK ... ... ... i, 1 1
£.3120 - CAP, RADIATOR FILLER
850802 CAP, 288 ... . 1 1
5197822  CAP, 3483 .. ... ... NERE 1 1 1
BI197679  CAP. 6VE3 ... ... 1 1] 1 1
5.3160 - PIPE, RADIATOR OVERFLOW
5124238  HOSE 3/8" 1.0. X 50" L {[CUT L. 8"
PLI060) ..ot e 1 111
5.3268 - NAME PLATE, RADIATOR
5144861 DECAL, 2.3,4,6V53 . ... .. ..., zt2i212]z2 2 2 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 7 OF 530004

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT BDiESEL

FARY
FHG .. NUMBER. . ..

53601 -
NPN

8927124
8927127
8927126
186629
120393
103320

5,3015 -
5136963
51409562
5126066
51312060
5126061
5126062
5164294
53130179
179838
181360
188627
181374
103341
3103321
117048

5.3120 -

850802

£.3160 .

5124238

5.3268 -
5144861

5.3000A RADIATOR

RADIATOR ASSY.

RADIATOR ASSY. {CUSTOMER

FURNISHED) ... ... .. i
RADIATOR ASSY. .. .. o it
RADIATOR ASSY. ... ... .. i
RADNATOR ABSY. ... ... . i
BOLT, 5/16%-18X17 {12.800Y) ..............
WASHER, 5/167 (128190} ..., ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 57167 {12.9200) .......... ...

SHELL ASSY. RADIATOR

SHELL ASSY. 453 ...t it
SHELL ASSY. 483 ...t nannann..
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 4-53

{UPPER) {(BLOWER SIDE) (D ENGINE} ... ... ..
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 4-53

{UPPER} (EXHALST SiDEN (D ENGINE) .. .....
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 4-53

LOWER) (BLOWER SIDE} .....vvvrevnnnnns
SUPPORT, RADIATOR SHELL 4-53

{(LOWER) {EXHAUST SIDE} . _..............
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8°X1/8" (7.158%) ... .. ...
SPACER, 3/4°X.40°%X.18" (12.5023} . ... ......
BOLY, 3/8%16X7/8" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4 (12.8001} ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" (12.9081) . ... ....0oour...
BOLT, 3/87.24X1 1/2° {12.9001) ............
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) ... ......c.cov.u..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) ..............
NUT, 3/8724 £12.8120) ... ... ...,

CAP, RATHATOR FILLER
CAP 4, 6VB3 ... .. e

PIPE, RADIATOR OVERFLOW
HOSE, 3/8" LBXBO" L ICUT L, 8%)
(L1060) . L.
NAME PLATE, RADIATOR
DECAL

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

PARSEERE AR ST
411i85}1 1§86
Bj{a4a|6]5]9
8 8
"
H
H 1
1
16
10
10
t
id3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
3
3
7
9
8
LI I
HIE I
111

g Of b5.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION

10
10
10




DETHOIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS
..................... TYPES .
PART 1 1 1 1 1
CJEG O ONUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., . ... titi1 Y21 371311134911
. 711191 2{2]2:2{3H:3:914
8 1 3 3 8 0
5.327% - CONNECTION, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
WATER OUTLET
5119120 FLANGE, 2,3,4.6v5348.2038) ............... 111 111
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-18X7/8" (12,8000 .......... ... 2 212
179838 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1" (12.800%Y ... ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12,8200 . ... ... .. 212 212
5.3281 . GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER
QUTLET CONNECTION
5116092 GASKET, 2.3 4.8V83(8.203% .. .......... ... 111 §i1
5.3290 - HOSE, RADIATOR INLEY
5199776 2 HOSE 1 3/4° 1D X 8" L., 25353295} ... .. !
5128281 HOSE, 23483 (FORMED) . ................. ¥ 1{%41
# STD.LENGTH HOSE, CUT TD LENGTH
SHOWN,
§.3496 . HOSE. MEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
INLET
BA 619877Y #MWOSE 1 T/BT X 2 2, 3 4.53 55680
(B.3422Y i §
g6A 8199778 FHOSE 1 34 ID. X 2°L 283 ... ... ... ... H
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3300 . CLAMP, RADIATOHR INLET MOSE
111622 CLAMP, 2 1,8" DIA HOSE (12,9660 ... ... .., 212 b 2
2337379 CLAMP, 1 1/2" DIA HOSE (1296860} . ..., .. .. 2
5.3308 . CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET HOSE
8920837 CLAMP, 1 8/18".2 1/2"° DiA, HOSE
(128880 ... .. .. .. .. 0 0oL, 2 2
B.331C . CONNECTION, RADIATOR QUTLEY
£199778 TUBE 283 ... 1
5125061 TUBE, 383 .. ... 11
148344 DRAINCOCK, 5718 (12.8810y ......... ... .. t
NOV., 1978 PAGE i 0F 5.30008

COPYRIGHT 1978 GQENFRAL MOTHARS CNARPNRATHYN



RGO NUMEBER

SA

8A

5

MBEC

PART

5.3312

5121203
179826
103320

5.3313

5125008
1798146
103330

53314

5119058
179826
103320

5.3318

5125010
1788146
179839
103320

5.3322

5165808

5.3323

5119208

5.332%

51163687

=

e

NGINES

%.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER CQUTLET

ELBOW, 34 6VSIBEBEOY . ................
BOLY, 5/167-18X2" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.9200)

CONNECTION, EXPANSION TANK WATER
INLET

BEBOW, 283 ... ...
BOLT, 8/167-18X3/47 (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 5716 (12,8200

CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET

ELEQOWY, 2.3,4-83 155440}
BCLT. 5/16°.18X2° {12.3001)
LOCKWASHER, §/16" (12.9200}

SRACKET, EXPANSION TANK INLET
CONNECTION

BRACKET, 2-83 .. ... .. e
BOLY, 5/16%-1BX3/47 {12.9001)
BOLYT, 3/8718X17 (129004 ... ... ... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 8/167 {12.3200)
+ QBSOLETE

GASKET, EXPANSION TANK WATER
INLET CONNECTION

GASKET, 283 {B.2130) . ... . ..... . .. . ...
GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET CONMNECTION

GASKET, 2,34 8VER B 1110y . . .. ... ...,
GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER OUTLET CONNECTION

GASKET, 3.4-53 411070

NOV., 1979 PAGE

DETRCIYT DIESEL

.................... TYPES (...
1 1
1i3} 1311331
21213(8:13(81{4
3 a ) o
i 1
2 2
Y4 2
3
2
2

1

2

2
1
2
2
.

2 QF 530008
COPYRIGHT 19789 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETYTROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINE:
5.30008  WATER CONNECTIONS

.................... TYPES .o
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... .... . NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... t{titi1]2]si3i1i3]{113]1
v l1loejzl2ialzizlsisiala
8 1 3 3 8 0
5.3330 - HOSE, RADIATOR OUTLET
B111161 # HOSE {271.D.X4 1721 2,34.83 ... ........... 11 3
5199778 HHOSE{2" 1D X 292, 3, 453 (3.1270 ....... 1% 1l
5110373 #£HOSE(2°LDX3V 3453 ..t 131
# STD.LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3334 . HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TO FRESH
WATER PUMP -
BA 5121204 # HOSE {2°1.D., FORMED) 2.3,4.53 (4.4211} .. .. .. 1 1] 1
BAE S199778 #HOSE{2" LD X 2*)6VB3{3.1270) ........... 1
5125014  TUBE. 2.53 {2"ID.X10.90" BEV. LY ... .. ...... : 1
#* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3340 . CLAMP, RADIATOR OUTLET HOSE
2 111825 CLAMP, 2 3/8* DIA. HOSE (12.9660) ... ... .. 474 4 4
@ 8920537  CLAMP, 1 8/167-2 1/2° DlA, HOSE
(V28680 ... 4
@ £G. 44 OF 4.0000.
5.3341 - CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER
PUMP HOSE
5A 8920637  CLAMP. 1 §/16".2 1/3" DIA. HOSE
(12.8880) ...\t 2 . 12 1A8
5.3420 - ELBOW, Oi. COOLER WATER OUTLET
5119026 * ELBOW. 3.4.83 ... ... ... i, 11
1A 5121584 * ELBOW, 2,343 . ... .0 v 1]t 1[1]
1A 128508 * ELBOW. 253 . ...\ 1
S121T182 PLUG 1/4" PIPE(2.4048) .. ... .. .. ....... 1 1
B198558  BUSHING. 3/8"X1/4* (22030 .. ... ......... |
& 179819 BOLT, 8/168°-18X1 1/8° {12.800%) .. ... .. ..., 212tlz2{2:2 21212 2
@ 103320 LOCKWASHER 5/16° (12.9200) ... ......... 21241227912 21212 2
@ FIG. 4A OF 4.0000,
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5138275 PLUS
2V 5145014
5.3421 - GASKET, OIL COGLER WATER OUTLET
ELBOW
® 51168357  GASKET, 23.4,6VB300.1070. . ..... . ....... BENEEERE! 11111 1
@ FIG. 4A OF 4.0000,
H
NOV., 1879 PAGE 3 OF %.30008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
5.3000B  WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES .ot
PART 1 L 1 1 1
CFIG . NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1tie{si1{zi1i3{1i3{1]3("
7i1leizi2i212|3]sl3|98]4
8 1 3 3 8 0
%.3422 - HOSE Ol COOLER WATER QUTLET
ELBOW
@* 5199777 # HOSE (1 7/8"1.D.X4 3/4" 23,453 .......... BEREREERER 11111 1
8820637  CLAMP, 1 $/16-2 1727 DiA. HOSE
(128680} ... .o 212 2
@ 111628 CLAMP, 2 3/8” DIA, HOSE (12,9660} ......... 21212
272865 CLAMP, 2 9/32" DiA. HOSE {12.9660} ... ..... 2l2t2 2
2 FIG. 4A OF 4.0000.
* FIG. 10C OF 1.0000.
# STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
5.3430 . CONNECTOR, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
58 5119209  ELBOW, 2.3.4.6V53(5.2181) ... ..ovuins.. 111 1 i
186679 BOLT, 3/8718X1 1747 {12.9001) .. .. ........ 212 2]2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200}. .. ........... 212 212
%.3431 - GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5116242  GASKET. 2.3.4.8VE3(1.2068) ... ... ........ 1 111
5.3432 .- HOSE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
BA8 5122887  MOSE, 2.3,4,6VE3 (FORMED} . ............... 1 1t
53424 . CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET HOSE
7A 8920837  CLAMP, 1 8/167.2 1/2° DIA. MOSE
(3286601 .. 0 212 212
5.3460 - FLANGE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET
A 5121176  FLANGE, 2.3,4.6V53(6.2085) . ... ... ...... 111 191
5145009  PLUG, 1/8* PIPE {12.9850% ... .. .......... .. 111 t]
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 (12,8000 .. ... ....... 515 515
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200}, .. ........... 518 515
B.3461 . GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET FLANGE
BAB  B119208  GASKET 2,34.6VS3(611B0}............... I 1]
NOV., 1879 PAGE 4 OF 5.30008

COPYRIGHY 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINE:!
$.3000B WATER CONNECTIONS

................... TYPES ..o
PART 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... tirf1fr{2)ri3i1iai1i3i
7]1i9j2l212{2)3i6[3]9]|4
8 1 3 3 6 0
5.3468 . VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OQUTLET FLANGE
5126316  TUBE ASSY. 3.4-53 DEV. L 7.201 D
ENGINE . . oo virieinnininannis 1
5126316  TUBE ASSY. 3,4.53 (DEV. L. 7.20" (8
S T S 1
5123164  TUBE ASSY, 2.3,4.6V53 (DEV. L 8§ 1/27)
22508 i i - 1
225810 ELBOW, 3/8% INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. :
(1294800 .. ... i v iinaiaan, 1 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 48 DEG. {12.9830) ... .. 1 11
442321 CONNECTOR, /4% INV. Fi. TUBE
(129880} .. ... ... ..o 1 1
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8” {12.8510) ............... 1 111
5.3486 . PLUG, MEAT EXCHANGER TANK
113175 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (1295500 ................. 1
NOV., 1979 PAGE & OF 5.30008

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BETYTRO!IT DtESEL 5 3 MPC ENG!INES
5.3000B WATEHR CONNECTIONS

.................... TYPES . ..
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ... 41t{4i1]411143i1186}111}]656
1434|5474 |517
2 4 6 8 6
5.3275 - CONNECTION, THEAMOSTAT HOUSING
WATER QUTLET
5118120 FLANGE, 2,34 6V53(B.2035) ............... i1 2
175838 BOLYT, 3/B"-16X7/8" {12.900%) ............. 2
179639 BOLT, 3/8"-46X17 {12.800%) ... ... ... ..., 2 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 128200y ... ........ ... 212 4
5.3281 - GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER
QUTLET CONNECTION
5116092 GASKEY, 2,3486VE3 (82037} ............... 111 2
5.3290 . HOSE, RADIATOR INLET
B8199776 #HOSE{1 3/47 1D X 6" L} 2.53{5.3285) ...... 1
5129251 HOSE, 23453 FORMEDY .. ... ... ... ...... i i
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3295 . MHOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
INLET
5199977 4 HOSE({T /8" X 2"12, 3. 4-53(5.3422) ... .... 1
5199776 HHOSE(1 3/4" 1D, X23/412,6V63 ......... 114
5327891 .+ TURE SVB3(DEV. L. 18" .. ... .. ... ... ... 2
F SYD. LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
-+ OBSOLETE.
5.3300 - CLAMP, HADIATOR INLET HOSE
1116822 CLAMP, 2 1/8” DIA HOSE (12,9660} .. ....... 21 2 2
8920537 CLAMP, § 9/16%-2 1/2"{12.9880) ., ......... 2
5.33085 . CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET HOSE
8920537 CLAMP, 1 8/16%-2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
f12.9660C) ..., .. . ... .. 2 8
5.3310 - CONNECTION, RADIATOR OUTLET
BI28238 L+ ELBOW, Z-B3 ... . ... 3
5128818 TUBE, 3483 {CROSSOVERY .. ... ............ b 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1747 128810y ............... 1
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 8 OF 530008

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROGIT DIESEL $3 MPC ENGINES
5.30008  WATER CONNECTIONS

................... TYPES .o
PART 3 1 1 1 1 1
CHIG .. NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... alt1lal1]alrliairlsisls
t{alalajslalz]{a]sis|7?
2 a 8 8 8
5.3310 - CONNECTION, RADIATOR QUTLET
{CONT D)
+ OBSOLETE.
$.3312 .- CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER ERESH
WATER OUTLET
68 5125214  ELBOW,6VE3 ..., ... . ................, 1 1
5121203  ELBOW, 3.4,6VS3 (85650} . ........... ... 1
179826 BOLT, 8/16°-18X2° (12.9000) ............., 2
179828 BOLT, 5/167-18X2 1/2° {12.900%}........... 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2 2 2
5.3314 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESM
WATER INLET
BI2B215 TEE 6VB3 ... .. ..., 1
SA 5119058  ELBOW. 2.3.4-53 (5.5440) . ................ 1
179826 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2° (12.8001} .............. 2
179828 BOLY, 5/167-18X2 /27 (12.9001)........... 2
103320 LOCKWASMER, 5/167 (129200} ............ 2 2
5.3323 - GASKET, MEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5119208  GASKET, 2.3.4,6V53 (6.1110)............... ! 1
5.3325 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER OUTLET CONNECTION
A B116357  GASKET, 3,453 (1,1070) ...\ .0ovennn. ., 1
5.3330 - HOSE RADIATOR OUTLET
5199778 # HOSE (2" 1.D. X 27 2, 3. 483431270} .... ... 1
5199778 = HOSE (2° 1.0, X 5.38") 2.63 (3.1270} ... ... ... 1
5127136  HOSE 3.4.53 (271D, FORMED} . ............. 2 2
127818  CLIPIB3310V .. . ... ... ... 1 1
1813686 BOLT, 3/8-24X1 1/8" {12.9001) .. ... RO 1 1
# STO. LENGTH MOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3334 . HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TO FRESH
WATER PUMP
8A 5121204  HOSE 2,3.4-53 (2°1.D. FORMED) {4.421 1) .. . . .. 1
SA.B  ST99778  HOSE (27 1LD. X 27) 2. 6VS3 (3.1270) . ... ... .. 1 t
NOV., 1979 PAGE 7 OF B5.30008

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




i 8

SA

A
1A
TA
'8

1

5.3324

5.3346

111825
8920537

§136&47

5.32341%

8920837

5.3420 .

5118328
5121184
51255608
5119388
5121183
51458014
179819

103320

5.3421

5116387

$.3422

53198777
5198778
5199777

ENGINES
5.30008  WATER CONNECTIONS

- HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER 1O FRESH
WATER PUMP (CONT'D}

#F SYD.LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

- CLAMP, RADIATOR OUTLET HOSE

CLAMP, 2 3/8” DIA, WOSE {12.8660)
CLAMP, 1 9/16°.2 1/2° DIA. HOSE

(12886805 ... .. ... ... .. .. ... ... ...
CLAMP, 2 3/4°.37 DIA, ROSE {12.3880)
& FIG. 4A OF 4.0000.

- CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER
PUMP HOSE

CLAMP, 1 8/16".2 1/3" DIA HOSE
(12,.8660)

ELBOW, Oil. COOLER WATER QUTLEY

®

ELBOW. 2.3.4-53 (ADAPTOR TO BLOCK}
ELBOW, 2.3,4-53
ELBOW, 2,3,4-83
FELBOW. BVEI ... L
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE2.4018) ... ... ... .. ... ...
PLUG /8" PIPEQI12.9880) ... ... ..........
BOLT. 5/16"-1BX1 1/8° (128001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, §/187 {12.8200) ............
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5138275 PLUS

{2} 6146014 PLUGS,
& NOT SERVICED; USE 5138679 PLUS

(1) 3183824 HOSE AND {7) 5103188

PLUG.
& FG, 4A OF 4.0000,

L3

- GAZKET, OlL COOLER WATER QUTLET
ELROW

GASKET, 2.3.4.6V53 {1.1070)
3 FiG. 4A OF 4.0000.

- HOSE, Oit. COOLER WATER OQUTLET
ELBOW

#EMOSE 1 7/8" 1D X 4 3/47 2, 3, 483
> HOSE 2° LD X 27 8VB3 (3,127
FHOSE 1 3/8" LD X 27 L. 6VS3

NCV.. 1378 PAGE
/!

1 1 1
41 1{4:1] 4
1:413]4}656

21 | 4
41 4

2

b

1 1

[
[
(5]
[}
a3

8 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

LUTYPES L
1 1
1141185118
4171415187
8 8 L
4
4
4
AR AR
1 3
1Yt 1
$
2
212124321212
212212122




PETHROIY DIESEL

LG

5B

8A

AR

.. NUMBER

PART

5.3422

1116825 *

2728685

5.3420

.

5119209
186679
4549086
103321

5.343

5116242

5.3432 .

5122887

5.3434

B920837

5.3480 -

512117%
5145009
186628
103321

634671 .

5119208

530008  WATER CONNECTIONS

HOSE, Ol COOLER WATER QUTLEY
ELBOW ({CONTDY

CLAMP, 2 3/B° DiA. HOBE {12.9660)

CLAMP, 2 8/32° DIA. HOSE (12.8860)

* FiG. 4A OF 4.0000,

@ F1G. 10C OF 1.0000.

# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUY TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

CONNECTOR, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLEY

ELBOW, 23,4 6VB3 {52161 ... ... ... ...
S0LT. 3/8°18X1 /47 (128001 . ... ... ...,
BOLT, 3/8%.16X1 1/27 (12,9001} . ....... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 12,8200y . .............

GASKET., EXHAUST MANIFOLLD FRESH
WATER  INLET CONNECTION

GASKEY, 2,34 8VE3{(1.2044} . ..., .........

HOSE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET

HOSE L348VEI{FORMED} . ... .. ... ... ...

CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET HOSE

CLAMP, 1 8/167.2 172" DA, HOSE
{12.9660)

FLANGE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET

FLANGE, 2.3 4. 6VES 82088 ... .. ... . ..
PLUG, /8" PIPE{129B80) ... .. ... .. .. ...
80LY, 3/87 916X /27 {12800 ... .. .. .. ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) . ... ... e

GASKET, EXHMAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET FLANGE
GASKET, 2,3,4,6V52 (6,1150)

NGY., 1879 PAGE

COPYRIGHT

PSR RPERE v

aj1ial1]a

1413 4|58
2 4
2

212 212

11

212

21z

HE I

114

212

11

11

518

51§

14t

g OF 8.36008

1878 GENERAL MOTORE CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
\
411
7|4
8
212
2312
aia
474
212
212
4| 4
2
2
10
10
P4

c

ENGINES




5 3 M#C ENGINES DETROIT DHESEL
5.3000B WATER CONNECTIONS

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES ..o e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG L. NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ..... sitlaltial1ial1i8li1]s
iia4ialalsia|rialsigly
2 4 6 8 6
5.346B . VENT, EXMAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET FLANGE
5123164  TUBE ASSY. 2.3.4.8V53 (DEV. L. 8 1/2%
B.2280F .. oo 1 1
58 5128921 & TUBE ASSY. 6VS3 [CYLINDER MEAD TO
HEAT EXCHANGER.. RIGHT
BANKHDEV. L. 10.42"Y ... .. . ... ... 1 1
58 5128987 3 TUBE ASSY. 6VE3 [CYLINDER HEAD TO
HEAT EXCHANGER,, LEFT BANKYDEV.
W O3BYY 1 :
58 5128935 * TUBE ASSY. 6V53 (THERMOSTAY
HOUSING TO EXPANSION TANK,
RIGHT BANKHDEV. L 12.18"Y .. .. ... ... ... 1
58 5128934 * TUBE ASSY. 6VS3 (THERMOSTAT
HOUSING TO EXPANSION TANK, LEFT
BANIHDEY, L 12,5687 .. oo oninn... §
178885 TEE, 1/4° INV. FLL TUBE {12.9480} . ... ....... 2
144045 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4* RED. PIPE
PE2.9570 .. 2
226810 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Ft, TUBE 90 DEG.
(1284801 .. . 1 211
444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. {12.9590) ... .. 1 2
94323357 ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(12.94B0Y ... 2
442321 CONNECTOR, 1,47 V. FL TUBE
(T29480) ... 1 2112
114981 DRAINCGCK, 1/8 (129810 ... ... ....... 1 2
# NOT SERVICED. USE (1) §129867
HOSE TOGETHER WITH (2} 5114048
FITTINGS,
* NOY $EAVICED, USE (1) 5129867
HOSE TOGETHER WITH (2} 5114048
FITHNGS.
35,3486 - PLUG, HEAT EXCHANGER TANK
113175 PLUG. 1/8 PIPE (12,9850 ... ... . ... ... .... )
NQV.. 1879 PAGE 10 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROGIT DIESEL
5.3000B WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1
LG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5l1is6lt1l6l1)6:1i6)j1}7]1
alsl]i]e6laleis|leiBiB]|3 7
o 3 & 7 -] 4
5.327% - CONNECTION, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
WATER CUTLET
8 5119120 FEANGE, 3.4-53(5.2038)................... 1
5160271 T8E, 3,4-53 {1 1/2"0.HD.X19.26" DEV.
3 T 1
5108382 TURE, 4.53 {1 1/2" O.D. X 13.26" DEV. :
L e
5163830 #HOSE 1 1/2"1D. X2 1/4" 4.3, 4583 ........ t 11
5100279 HOSE, 1 /2" 1D. X 95/8" 3,453 .......... ti1
2337379 CLAMP, 1 7/8" DiA. HOSE {12.9660) ..... . ... 414
BI100241 4 BRACKET, 3483 . . ... e, 1
5108277 BRACKET, 4-53 ... ..t 1
5168779 CLEF B.B3T8 . e 111
186615 BOLT, 5/16"18X7/8° (12,8001 ............ 1]
179838 BOLT, 3/8*-186X7/8" (12.9001) .. ........... 2 1
179867 BOLY, 7/16".14X2 $/4" (12,8001 . . ... . ... .. 2
5164360 WASHER, 7/18” (6.1001) ... o, 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (1292000 ............ 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {128200).............. AR
120376 NUT, /16748 (129120} . ..o, 1]
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE
5.3281 - GASKET., THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER
OUTLET CONNECTION
5116092 GASKET, 3.4-B3B.2037) . ... i 3
5.3290 - HOSE, RADIATOR INLET
5129686 MOSE, 13/4" |D.X 4" 283 _............... 1
5100351 HOSE 1 3/4" 1D X673, 483 ... ........... t]1
£.3295 . HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
ENLET
WATER CONNECTIONS
6A 5199776 JF HOSE 1 3/4 LD X 10.62 L. {453 .......... 1
8B 5199776 # HOSE 1 3/4°1D. X2 3/4"L6VS3 .. ........ 4
5127981 + TURE 6VEBIOEV. L 15" . ... . e 2
# STD. LENGTH HGSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE.
5.3300 - CLAMP, RADIATOR INLET HOSE
111622 CLAMP, 2 1/8" DIA, HOSE {12.9660) ... ...... 2 2]z
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 11 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M P L ENGINES DETRQIT DIESEL
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
DG L NUMBEA L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . .... . ... si1|(s8itigi1|6]1i6]ti7?i
g:i6|1:6;4i6(686{818B8]6:37
o 3 5 7 - 4
85,3305 . CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER $NLET HOSE
BY20837 CLAMP, 1 8/16°.2 1/2° DIA, HOSE
fY2.96601 .. . ... 2 2
5.3310 - CONNECTION, RADIATOR QUTLET
5128823 rua% gssv., 153 (CROSSOVER) (DEV. L.
1B s 1
5127617 TUBE, 283 (18" DEV. L}18.3350y ... ... ... 1
5108221 TUBE 3483307 DEV. L) ... ... ... ... 1l
5127618 CLIP %
103647 CRAINCOCK, 1747 (12.8810Y ... .. ... ... ... 1
1813686 BOLT, 3/8°.24X1 1/8° (12900 .. ... ..... .. 1
117048 NUT, 3/B%24 (12.9120% ... .. ... 1
53312 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER OUTLET
8A 5121203 ELBOW, 3485358880 . ... ... .. ... ....... 1
BA S1Z26207 -« ELBOW, 483 . $ H
5135679 BLBOW, 6VS3 i
126629 BOLT, 8/167-1BX1* 12,9001 .. ... ......... b
179826 BOLT, 5/18%18X2° {12.8001) .. ... .. ....... 2 e
179829 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 3/4" (12.900%) . ... .... . .. 4
104320 LOCKWASHER, /167 (12.9200% ... ........ 22 p3 2
+ OBSOLETE
8.3314 . CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET
SA 5118088 ELBOW, 3,433 (3.5440) . ...... . ....._ ... .. 1
5128218 TEE. 8VS3 1
179826 BOLT, 5/16*18X27{12.9000 .. ... ......... 2
179828 BOLT. /16" 18X2 1/2°{12.8001) . ... ... . . 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.8200} ............ 2 2
5.3323 - GASKEY, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5119208 GASKET, 3.46VE3 61110 ... . ... . ... 1 1
E.332% . GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER QUTLET CORNECTION
A8  B116357 GASKET, 3.4.6VEI IV 10TOY ... .. ... ... . . 11 1 i
NOV., 1878 PAGE 12 OF  5.30008

COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT

PARY
CFIG L NUMBER L

5.3330

E126636
5127138
$199778
51411983
5138778

5.3334

GA 5121204
BA 5199778
58 5199778

51281186

51310881
5127940
103847
179816
120393
103320
120376

5.3340
8820537
@ 1116286

5.3341

54 8920537

5.3420

1A 5121184
TA 5126637
' 5119026
# 5116328

DIESEL
£§.30008B  WATER CONNECTIONS

- HOSE, RADIATOR QUTLET

HOSE, 353 FORMED} .. ... . ... .. ... ... ...
HOSE, 283 (FORMED}Y .. ... ... ... .cooveien
#FHOSE, 2710, X 5.38” |, 2.83 (31270} .......
#HOSE 2 1D. X 2.607 L. 3, 4.53 (6.2168) ... ..
#FHOSE 27 10X 27 1. 3, 4-83 (391270 ........
# STO. LENGYH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

- HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TO FRESH
WATER PUMP

HOSE 3.4-83 (2.0, FORMEDY . .............
#FHOSE, 2710, X 2 1/2" 4-B3 (3.1270} ........
FHOSE, 2° L0 X 27 L 8VS3 {31270y .........

TUBE AS8Y., 4.53 {DEV. L. 44 /8"

B.3384) ...
CUP{B.2190) . .. .. ..
SUPPORT, CLIP .. ... . . . i iiiiinennnn
DRAINCOCK, 1/4 128510} .. .............
BOLY, 8/16".18X3/4" (12,8001 ............
WASHER, 5/18" {12.9180) .. ... ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200 ............
NUT, 5/18"-18 (129126} ............-vuu.s
F# SYD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

- CLAMP, RADIATOR CQUTLEY HOSE
CLAMP, 1 9/16"-2 1/2" DIA, HOSE
(128660} .. ... ...

CLAMP, 2 3/8" DIA, HOSE (12,9680} ...... ...
@ FIG. 4A QF 4.0000,

« CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER
PUMP HOSE
CLAMP. 1 9/167.2 1/27 DIA, HOSE
(129680 .. ... ... . L i
- ELBOW, OH, COOLER WATER OUTLET

% ELBOW, 3,4-83
+ ELBOW, 4-53

APRH., 1981 PAGE

5
AT ST R
511611} 6
2161164
o 3
2
i
2
$
1
i
]
1
:
1
3
4
2i4
3
101 1
i

13 OF S5.30008

COPYRIGHY 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C

ENGINES




& 3 MPC ENGINES _ DETRO:IT BHESEL
5.20008  WATER CONNECTIONS

.................... YRR e
PART 3 1 1 1 1 1
CJFG . NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCHIPTION ... ... ... 5i1]6i1i6:i116;1:8|1]711
23(611:6|l4|6]{66[8|673;7
] 3 5 7 g 4
BE.3420 - ELBOW, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
{CONT'DY
S8 5128153 ELBOW. 8VB3 ... .. .. ¥
58 5119388 @ELBOW.8VE3 ... ... .. . ...l 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" FIPE(ZA018) .. ... .. ... ... ... 1
5146014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9880) . .. ... ... ....... IR RN
9409012 BOLT, 8/167-18X 1" LOCK i12.300%) ... ... .. 2
‘ 179818 BOLY, 8/167-18X1 1/8°{12.900% .. ......... 2jdi2t2l2rei2bzy22 2
‘ 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} .. ...... ..., 2l2lzye2ry2lzl2i212]2 2
% NOT SERVICED USE 5138275 PLUS (2}
5148014 PLUGS.
* FiG, 44 OF 4.0000.
# FiG, 10C OF 1,0000.
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5138673 PLUS
{11 5188778 AOSE AND (1) 5103185
PLUG,
+ QBBOLETE
5.3421 - GASKET, Ol COOLER WATER OUTLET
ELBOW
5116357 GASKET, 2.3,46VS3 011070y ... ... .. ... 200 T S T I S TN T T T O T T 20 N O N O B A
5.3422 - HOSE, OIlL COQOLER WATER OUTLET
ELBOW
y 5199777 - HOSE{1 7/8"L0.X4 3/4*L} 23483 .. ... .... 20 T 2 O T T I O O 111
B 53199777 L HOSE(Y T/RID. X 2L 6VEBE ... ... 1 E
519977 L HOSE{t V8" 1D X2 3/4° 132, 3. 483 ... .. 1
' 111624 +~ GLAMP, 2 9/32" DIA, HOSE 12,9660} .. ... ... 2iij2qr2 121212 4:2:12
8920537 CLAMP, 1 8/16°.2 /2% DIA, HOSE
{(12.9680) ............ . ... .. ....... .. 2 2
* FG, 44 OF 4.0000,
4 37D, LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
5.3430 - CONNECTOR, EXHAUST MANIFOLD SRESH
WATER INLET
5118209 ELBOW, 3.4 86VE3 15,2161 .. ..., ... .. .... A 1 2
185679 BOLT, 3/87.16X1 /47 (12.900%) . ... ... ..... 21212 Z 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" 128200y . ... .. ... ... 21212 2 2
5.3431 . GASKEY, EXMHAUSY MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5118242 GABKET, 3, 4.6VB3 (1.2044) .. ... ... .. .. .... ti i 1 1
NGV, 1879 PAGE 14 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION




DETROQIT DI1ESEL 53 MPC ENGINESE
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ...
RART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FiG NUMBER ... ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..... ... 116|118 t:811:1868; 1;7]1
9igi116i4| 88 6i8]18{3]7
Q 3 5 r 8 4
5.3432 . HOSE. EXHAUSTY MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
5A.8 5122887 HOSE, 2, 4, SVE3(FORMED} ... ........ ..., 1t} ¥ 1
5.3434 - CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFQLD FRESH
WATER INLET MOSE
8920837 CLAMP, 1 9/186°.2 1/2* DIA. HOSE
(128660 ... ... ... 2122 2 2
5.3460 - FLANGE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET
S 5121175 FLANGE, 3453416 2088), .................. 1
5148009 PLUG, /B PIPEQI29880) ... . ... ... ... 1
4E4908 BOLT, 3/8716X1 1/2° (12,8000 . ........... g
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.3200) .. ... ......... 5
5348717 . GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET FLANGE
§A 5118208 GASKET, 34-83{8.1180) ... ... ... ....... 1
5.246%5 - VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
GUTLET FLANGE
5126315 TUBE ASSY., 3453 EV. I 7209 .......... 3
B1288B67 £ MWOSE ASSY. 4.53 (B.007)(7.4078) ... ... .. 1013 1
58 5128987 -+ TUBE ASSY, 8VE3 (DEV. L 9.38°) (LEFT
BANKY ... . .. 1
52 5128921 -+ TUBE ASSY., 8VEB3 (DEV. L. 10.42%)
RIGHT BANKY ... ... ..., ... ........ ¥
5111277 FITTING, 1/4° HOSE X 1/47 TUBE
SWIVEL {81017} ... ... ... . ... ... tit H
5111629 FITTING, 1/4" HOSE X 1/8° PIPE
B31002F L. 1] 1 1
116483 ELBOW, 1747 FL. TUBE X 1/4" PIPE 80
DEG, {12,9380% .. ... .. ... 111 1
225810 ELBOW, 1/47 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
12.9480) . ... L 2 2
442321 CONNECTOR, 174" INV. FL, TUBE
128460 . (... $
1440486 BUSHING, 1/2°%X1/4" RED. PIPE
(129570 .. 111 1
#F $TD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT YO LENGTH
SHOWN,
NOV., 1879 PAGE 18 OF 8.30008

COPYRIGHT 187¢ GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§3 MPC ENGINES DEYRQIT DIESEL

530008  WATER CONNECYIONS

..................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG L ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... Eijti6f1,8 611161711
gl8l1/8/4]861818768;3;7
0 3 -3 7 g 4

5.34886 - VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET FLANGE (CONTD)}

+ QOT.SERV!CED. USE (1) 5129867
HOSE TOGETHER WITH (2) 5114048
FITTINGS.

NOV., 1278 PAGE 18 OF  5.30008

COPYRIGHMT 1879 GENEHAL MOTOAS CORPORATION




DETROIYT DIESE L 5 3 MPC ENGINE
£.3000B WATER CONNECTIONS

.................... TYPES ... o
PART 1 1 1 1 2
CFIG .. NUMBER ..........., NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ... .... 7i1i8f1lel1isl1lol2]o
6|7|o|s8|s|ols|e cj2]0
7 4 & 9
5.3275 - CONNECTION, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
WATER OUTLET :
6A 5119120  FLANGE 34-53(5.2035)................... 1 SRR EEE
179839 BOLT, 3/8*16X17 (12.8001) .. ............. 2 212(2f2}z2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200}. ... .......... ARl |AR[AR|AR|AR|AR
5.3281 - GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER
OUTLET CONNECTION
5116092  GASKET, 3,453(5.2037) .................. 1 AREERERE
5.3290 - HOSE, RADIATOR INLET
3799895 @HOSE 453 ... ... ................ ... 1
@ PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.
5.3295 - HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
INLET
68 5199776 # HOSE, 13/47 LD. X 2 3/4” L. 6V63 53 ... .. o 4
5127981 -+ TUBE, 6VB3 (DEV.L 167} ... .............. 2
5199777 # HOSE, 1 7/8” 1D X 2” L 3, 4-53 '
(B3422) ... 1 1
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE.
5.3300 - CLAMP, RADIATOR INLET HOSE
1161694 @CLAMP ... ... ..., .. ............... 2
@ PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.
5.3305 . CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
'WATER INLET HOSE
8920537  CLAMP, 1 9/162 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(1286600 ...... ... ... 8|2 2
5.3312 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER WATER
OUTLET !
6A 5121203  ELBOW, 3,4-53 (55550} ... ... .........,.. 1)1
5119058  ELBOW, 3,4-63 (55440} ... ... ... ... . . . . 1 1
5136679  ELBOW, 6Y53 ... .. ...... ...........cc00. 1 1 1
179826 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2" {12.9001) .. ... ... .. ... 2 2 2] 2
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 17 OF 5.30008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION




CETRO!IT DIESEL $ 3 MPC ENGINES
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES . ...
PARY 1 1 1 1 2
FiG NUMBER ............ NAME AND GESCRIPTION .. ... .. .. TiMi811911{9{1{612:10}2
617;0{8]6!9]8}189 e{2]0
7 A & g9 1 3
5.3312 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER QUTLET {CONTD)
178829 BOLT, B/16"-1BX2 3/4" (12,8001 .. ... ... .. 2 2 Z
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/167 41292000 ......... ... 2 2t2t2 2412
5.3314 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLEY
5121203 ELBOW,. 3483 (BBBBG ........... ... ... 1 1
5325215 TEE, BVB3 .. . e 1
1788286 BOLT, B/16"-18X2" {12800 ........ ...... 2 2
179828 BOLY, 8/16"-18X2 1727 {12.9000 . ... ... .. .. s
103320 LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.9200} ............ 212 2
5.3323 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5115206 GASKET, 346VB3{6.1110) ................ 141
5.3325 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
. WATER QUYLET CONNECTION
HAB 5116357 GASKET, 346VE3(1.1070) ................ H 1111111 111
5.3330 - HOSE, RADIATOR OUTLET
379BBOE * HOSE 453 ... ... 3
* PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.
45,3334 . HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TO FRESH
WATER PUMP
GA 5121204 HOSE {2° 1D, FORMED) 3, 4.53 (4.421% .., ., .. H H 11t
&8 S199778 HHOSE{2 LD X 2" LISVE3 {31270y ......... 1 H i
# STD. LENGYH HOSE, CUT 10O LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3340 - CLAMP, RADIATOR OUTLET HOSE
9431668 *CLAMP ... . ... .. 2
* PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET,
5.23341 - CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER
PUMP MOSE
BA 8920837 CLAMP, 1 8/16".2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
129666, ..., ... ... . ... .. .. ... 2 2121212 212
NOV,, 1881 FAGE 1B OF 5.3000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIY DVESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
530008 WATER CONNECTIONS

................... TYPES L e
PART 1 1 1 1 2 -
RGO NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 7i1[8{1(98;1(91116}]2:140
§ij710:8:85|{9:18j9!10(0;2!0
7 4 6 b 1
5.3420 - ELBOW, OiL COOLER WATER QUTLET
5113028 &ELBOW, 23483 .. ... ... .. ... ... . ... 1
& 5116328 & ELBOW, 2.3,4-53 (HOUSING TOBLOCK) .. ... .. 1
B E119388 @ELBOW. BVEI .. ... ... .. ... ¥ ¥ H
1A 5109934 ELBOW. 483 .. .. .. ... 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" MPE (24018} . ..., ... .... . ... 1
186629 BOLY, 5/46718X17 (12300 ... .. L.l 2
¢ 179819 BOLY, 3/16°.18X1 1/8° (12800 . ... .. ... . . 21212 2 2
v 103320 LOCKWASHER, §/167 {12.9200) ........ .. .. ¢i2|12;:2412 2
* FiGi. 4A OF 4,0000.
& NOT SERVICED; USE 5138275 PLUS
() 8145014 PLUGS.
= PG, 10C OF 1.0000,
& NOT SERVICEDR, USE 5138679 PLUS
(1) 5163824 HOSE ANDAND (1)
5103185 PLUG,
B.3427 . GASKET, Ol COOLER WATER QUTLET
ELBOW
5116367 GASKET, 2,3,48VS3111070y. ... ... ..., E2 T I T I I O ki
§.3422 . HOSE, OH. COOLER WATER OUTLET
ELBOW
y BIO97Y7 L HOSE 1 7/81LDX4 /4 1. 23,453 ... ... 1 1] ¢
18 8198777 +rOSE{17/8" LD X 2Ly 8VE3 .. ...... ... .. 1 H 1
* 111624 CLAMP, 2 8/32" DIA HOSE (12.8660) ..... . .. 2 212
89208237 CLAMP 1 9/16°.2 1/2" DA, HOSE
(Y2.9680F ... pi 2 2
* FIG, 4A OF 40000,
- FTD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3430 - CONNECTOR. EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
5119209 ELBOW. 34 6VS3(B2168% . ...... ... .. ... rd
8130480 ELBOW, 3 4.8VS3 LEFT BANK CRB & C
ENGINE} . . ... .. . ... 1 11 111
5130481 ELBOW, 3.4 6VE3 (RIGHT BANK QR A & -
DENGINEY .. ... .. ... ... ... L Ty1} 1 } 1
51271182 PLUG, 174 PIFE (240158} ..., ... .. ......., b3 I I S I T B I O
186679 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 /4" {12.800% ........ ... . 2 2 2rzrzlz)z2
454906 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 /2128008 ..., ..., 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.8200y .. ..., ...... .. 2 d{2¢4 111111111
5.3431 . GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5116242 GABKET, 3.4.68Vv82(1.2064) ... .., .. ... .. 3 2112t v vl
NQV., 1878 PAGE 18 OF 5.30008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPL ENGINES DETHRHOIT DIESEL
5.30008B  WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYEES o
PART 1 1 1 1 2 2
G .. NUMBER . .. ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .... 7i118j119;1i9}1i0j2i0]2
gi7io|{sisiajsloiololz]o
T e 8 9 1 3
§.3432 . HOSE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
AR B122887  HOSE 3.4,6V53 (FORAMED) (5.5685) . ... ... .. 1
A8 5199777 . HOSE 13/4° 1D, X 2° L3, 4, VB3 . ... .. ... YRR YRS RN ENERE
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3434 . CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET MOSE
8920537  CLAMP, ! 9/167-2 1/2* DIA. HOSE
1286600 ..o 2 ajz2tatziztaiala
5.3460 - FLANGE, EXMAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET
IA 1211786  FLANGE 3.4-53 (2088 . .. ... . ... ... 1 BERERERE
444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 48 DEG. {12.95%80} ... .. 1 1
114081 DRAINCOCK, 1/8% (12.8510} ... .. ...... .. 1 3
5145008  PLUG, 1/8% PIPE (12,9850} .. ... ... .. ..... 1 11111+
454906 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 /27 {12.8001% . ... .. ... .. 5 5151515} 8
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8% (12.8200) .. .. ........ .. 5 s1518|58]%8
5.3461 - GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET FLANGE
A 5119208  GASKET, 3453 (6. 1150) ... ... ... . ... 1 SEEERERE
5.3468 - VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET FLANGE
6126315  TUBE ASSY, 3.4.53 (DEV.L 7.20% ....... ... 1
i8 §128987 .+ TUBE ASSY., 5V53 (DEV. L 9.367) {LEFT
BANK) (129887 . ... .. ... ... ... 1 1 1
iR 5128921 - TUBE ASSY., SVS3 (DEV. L. 10.427
(RIGHT BANK) (51298673 .. .. ... ..., .. 1 1 1
B 5128935 . TUBE ASSY. BVE3 (DEV. L 13.187)
SIISI83). o 3 3
8 5128934 - TUBE aSSY. §VE3 (DEV. L. 12.567)
BIUI2T8Y. . 1 1
5123164  TUBE ASSY. 3.4.53 (DEV. L 8 1/29 '
B2250) ... 1 b
5126316  TUBE ASSY. 3.4.33 (DEV. L 7.20M .. .. ... ... 1
9432337  LLBOW, 1/47 INV. FL TUBE 80 DEG.
(12.8480) .o 2 2
225810 ELBOW, 1/4- INV, FL TUBE SC DEG.
(12.8480Y ... ... 2 N A A
NOV., 1879 BPAGE 20 OF 3.30008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MUOYORS CORPOBATION




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
530008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ... ...
PART 1 1 1 1 2 <
CFIG L NUMBER L L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... .. 7111811191 11951310{2:1032
;71018519 8{9;0;0!2;90
7 4 -] 9 1 3
5.34656 . VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET FLANGE {CONT'D)
A42321 CONNECTOR, 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE
(32,9460 .. ... L 2 2 2 1Yt
178685 TEE, 1/4” INV. FL, TUBE (12,3480} .. ......... 2 2
144045 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED, PIPE
(122987Q) ... 2 2
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN :
PARENTHESES FLUS 2-5114048
FITTINGS.
NOV., 1879 PAGE 21 OF B.3000B

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPL ENGINES DETROIT LIESEL
£.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ... e
PARY 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG L NUMBER (L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... .. 0;210 Oj2ziit2p1t2972:2
4:0:710 1111119871 2:812
- G 8 3 é
5.3275 - CONNECTION, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
WATER OUTLET
6A 5119120 FLANGE, 2,3.4.8348.2038) ................. 1118
GA 179839 BOLT, 3/8°-1B6X1° {12,800 ... ...... ... .. 21212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) ..., ........ .. A I
5.3281 - GASKET, THERMOSTATY HOUS%NG WATER
QUTLET CONNECTION
5116082 GASKET, 2,3.4-834{8.2030 .. ............ ... tE1]
5.3295 - HOSE, MEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
INLET
8A.8 5198776 £ MOSE ¥ 3/47 LD X 2L 2.6VE3 ... ... .., 1
GA BI99777 #HOSE 1 7/87 10 X 2° L 3. 4.53
B.3422) L e 1
84 8199776 FWOSE 1 3/4° 10 X 10.62" L. 3,483 ..., ..., t i1
# 5T, LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
5.3305 - CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLEY HOSE
88208637 CLAMP, 1 8/186%.2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(128880) ... ... ... e 2212312
§.3312 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER QUTLET
6A 8138207 - ELBOW, 3483 .. ... .o 111 111
8A $3121203 BLBOW, 3,483 .. 1
186629 BOLT, 3/187-78X17 12,8001} ... ... L. 12 212
1796826 BOLY, 8/16°-18X27 (12,8001} ... .. ... ..., 22
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.320G} . ... . ... .. 232 2|2 202
~ QBSCGLETE
5.3313 - CONNECTION, EXPANSION TANK WATER
INLET
125006 ELBOW, 2-83 ... .. 1
179818 BOLY, B/187-18X3/4° ¢ 12.900% ... ..., .. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, B5/167 (129200 ...... ... ... 2
NOV., 1873 PAGE 22 GF 3.30008B

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT D1 &S EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
£.3000B WATER CONNECTIONS
.................... TYPES .. ..
FART 2 - 2 2 2
RGO NUMBER L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ...... G;2|0 oj2jrizi1i2;i212
4:0 Glogjti1l11812:15: 2
-] 8 g 8 3 -1
53314 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FHESH
WATER INLET
BA 5119058 ELBOW, 34-83(8.5440) ... ... ... ... ... TE $
179826 BOLT, 5/187-18X27 {12.900% ......... ..., 212 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /187 (12,9200 . ........... 232 2
£.3315 - BRACKET, EXPANSION TANK INLET
CONNECTION
S125010 -« BRACKET. 2-83 ... ... ... ... ... ... . ... ... 1
179816 BOLT. B/16°.18X3/4" {12.300% .. .......... 2
179839 BOLT, 3/87-18X17 (12,9000 ... ...... . ... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, S/18° (1292000 ............ 2
« UBSOLETE
5.3322 - CASKET, EXPANSION TANK WATER
INLET CONNECTION
5166808 GASKET. 28352130 ... ... ... ... . ... 1
5.3323 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
8A 5119206 GASKET, 3483481110y ......... ... ...... 11 1% 1
533285 - GASKEY, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER QUTLET CONNECTION
5AB 5116357 GASKET, 3.48V83 (11070 ... ... ...... 1] ¢ 11 I
5.3334 . HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TO fHESH
WATER PUMP
B84 5141183 2 HOSE 2" 1D . X 21/2" L. 3, 4-82{5.2168} .. ... 212 212
GAB $199778 FHOSE 271D, X 2" L. -2, 6VB3 {31270 . ...... ¥
54 5121204 £ HOSE 27 LD. FORMED -2, 3, 4.83
.21 e 1 1 1
5125011 TUBE, 2.83 2°1.DX1090" DEV. L) . ..., ..., 1
5126470 TUBE 353 (DEV. L. 3778 ... .. ... ... ..., 1]
5128116 TUBE, 4-53 (DEV. L. 44 1/8"(8.3394) . ... . ... 18 144
£110881 CLIPB.2190Y .. 1]t 111
S127840 SUPPQRT.CLIF .. ... . .. .. 111 1)
103647 DRAINCOCK, /4" (12,8810} .. ... .. ...... .. 11 i
179816 SOLT, B/18™18X3/4" (12,9300 ... ... ..... 111 L

NOV., 1878 PAGE

23 OF 5.30008

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CFIG .. NUMBER

1A
1A
58
1A
1A

5

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

5.3334 .

120393
103320
120376

E.3341 -

8820537

B.3350 -

5108608
186622
103341
103321

5.3360 -

5120540

5.3420 -

5125508 +
5121184 =

5133835
5133872
5126637
5198558
5145009
5145014
179819
120392
103320

5.3421 -

51163857

5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TO FRESH
WATER PUMP (CONT'DY

WASHER, §/16" {12.8180) . ................

LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.8200% ............

NUT, 571618 {12.8120) ..................

# STU. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER
PUMP HOSE

CLAMP (1 8/18"-2 1/2° DIA. HOSE)
(129660) ......... ... ... .o

CONNECTION, OlL COOLER WATER

ELBOW,. BVEBI .. .. ... ...
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/4" (12.900% .. ..........
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) .......... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282000 . ... ..........

GASKET, Ol COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION

GASKET, 6VB3 ... .. ... ... ..o

ELBOW, OiL COOLER WATER QUTLET

ELBOW, 2.83 .. ... .
ELBOW, 3,453
ELBOW, 6V53
ELBOW, 353 ... ... .. L
ELBOW,. 3,4-83 ... ... ... ... ... ... . ...
BUSHING 3/8"X1/47 {22030y ..............
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12,9880} . ................
PLUG, 378" PIPE (12,8650} .. ..............,
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8° {12.3001)
WASHER, B/18" {12.9190) .. ...... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 85/16” (1292000 ............
* NOY SERVICED; USE 5138278 PLUS
{2} 5145014 PLUGS.

GASKET, Oli. COOLER WATER OUTLET
gLBOwW

GASKET, 2.3.4.6V83 (1.1070)

APRIL, 1981 PAGE

2 2 2

Q 0t210

410:;7]10: 9
8

111

111

111

I
11 1%

11 %
t]1

212
212321212
2l 2121212

24 OF 5.3000B

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

™RIBS e

NRPS —

I B

b

ke —




& 3 M e L ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
530008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ... ..
. PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
RGO NUMBER L L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1210 gl211j2jit1j212
4ajci7iojoltir|1]9i2iB]2
5 0 8 3
£.3422 . HOSE, Oil. COOLER WAYER QUTLEY ‘
ELBOW
18 B199777 .+ MOSE t 7/B LD X 275" L. BVB3 ..., ....... 1
‘ 5199777 + HOSE 1 7/8" 10X 43/4" L. 2,3, 453 ...... tER NN NN R t{ti
8920537 CLAMP, 1 8/167.2 1/27 DIA, HOSE
(12,9680 .. ... . ... e 212 2i2f1212 212{2:2
272865 CLAMP, 2 1/4" DIA. HOSE {12.8660} .. .... ... 2
¥ FiG, 4A OF 4.0000.
+ ST, LENGTH HOBE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3420 . CONNECTOR, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLEY
5130451 ELBOW, 2.3,4,6.8VE3 (RIGHT BANK OR A
&BENGINE, ............... ..o H Tty 1
5130450 ELBOW, 3,4.6,8VE3 (LEFT BANK ORB &
CENGINE) ... 1 3 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2. 4018} . ., . ... ... ....... Tty |ty 111
5145014 PLAHG, 3/8" PIPE{1208850) .. ............... IEEEEEREREEREN 1)1
186622 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/4" {12,800} . ... . ... 2121212121292 212
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87{12.8200} .. ............ 22212121212 212
5.3431 . GASKEY, EXHAUSY MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5116242 GASKET, 2,346 8VE3 (1.2044) ... ... ..... 1113131114113 1 141
5.3432 . HOSE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
EAB 5199776 % HOSE(1 3/4" 1D, X 2" 112 3, 4,6,
BVBI {83295} .. ... e P T O I I O I A O O 11
% STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH .
SHOWN,
5.3434 . CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFGLD FRESH
WATER INLET HOSE
TA 8920837 CLAMP, 1 8/18%2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
128880y ... .. ... i 2{212{212{2]z2 212
£.3460 - FLANGE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET
6A 5121175 FLANGE, 2,3,4-53(62088) ................. E I O B
53145009 PLUG, 178" PIPE{12.8B50} .., .............. IR IR
114881 DRAINCOCK, 1/87 {12.8B10} ............... 11
NOV., 1981 PAGE 25 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPC

PART

RGO NUMBER

§A

ENGINES

5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

§.3480 - FLANGE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER

444052 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 45 DEG. {12.9590) ... ..
454808 BOLY, 3/8"16X1 /27 (12,9004 . ..., ... ...
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (128200, ... ... ... ...
5.3461 - GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET FLANGE
5118208 GASKET, 2.3.453(8.1180) . ... .............
5.3485 . VENT, EXMAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET FLANGE
5129867 & HOSE {1/4" LD X 8 L33, 4-53 {7.4075) ..... .
5126315 TUBE ASSY, 23,483 (DEV. L 7.20° ...... ...
5113629 FITTING, 1/4° MOSE X 1/8" PIPE
31002y .
5111277 FITTING, 1747 HOSE X 1/4° TUBE
SWIVEL B 1017y ... ..
228810 ELBOW, 1/4” INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480 . ... ... . ... .. .. ..
116453 ELBOW, 1/4" Fi_ TUBE X 1/4* PT. 30
DEG.{12.9390} ... ... ... ... .. ...
442321 CONNECTOR, 1747 INV. FL, TUBE
{12.84800 ... . ... ... L.
144045 BUSHING, 1/2°X1/47 RED, PIPE
(12.8870) ..
3# STD. LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
5.3486 . PLUG, HEAYT EXCHANGEHR TANK
113178 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE, BRASE (12,8550} . ..... . ...

QUTLET {CONTD}

NOV., 1978 PAGE

2
0] 2
4| C
5
I
1!
1 H
1§
H 1
26 QF

.................... TYPES . ...
2

2/1j2;1{212|2
1jr1i1ig|231512
o 8 3

LI T
111 111
1] 1 i
11 1]1
11 ti

£.30008

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION

CETROIT DiIESEL




DETROIT DHESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
5.20008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ...
PARY . 2 rd 2 2 2 2
DFG OO NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. ... .. 2i2|312|4{2]4:2,:5 512
8l21414;:2!/4)/6514;115]3]158
@ 1 4 7 7
5.3275% . CONNECTION, THEAMOSTAT HOUSING
WATER QUTLEY
5188382 FLANGE, 3.83 {53350} .. .. ... .. ... .. ... .. %
186622 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 174" {12900} . ... ... ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3787 (12,8200 ... .. ... .... .. 2
53281 - GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER
OUTLET CONNECTION
2206783 GASKET, 3.53(3.3360y .. ... ... ... ... ... 1
5.3290 . HOSE, RADIATOR INLET
5129251 HOSE, 3B3{FORMED) ... . ...... ... ... ... ¥
5.328% - HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
INLET
BAB 198778 S MOSE /401D X 27 2. 6VE3 ... ... 4
&8 S199776 #HOSE 13/47 1D X 276" LBVE3 ... ... ... 4 4
68 5136327 TUBE, 6.8VE3 {1 3/4°LDXT766" ) .. ..., ..., 1 11t
g8 5137327 TUBE, 6.BVE3 {1 /4" 1D XB.40° L) . ..., ..., 1 1]
3 ST LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
B.33C0 - CLAMP, RADIATOR INLETY HOSE
2337379 CLAMP, HOSE .. ... .. . ...... ... ....... 1
8920837 GLAMP, 1 9/18%-2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(T2.8880) ... L i
5.3305 .- CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESM
WATER INLET HOSE
B920637 CLAMP. 1 8/16"-2 1/2° DA, HOSE
PY2.9680F L. 8 8:8
5.3310 - CONNECTION, RADIATOR QUTLET.
51250861 TUBE, 3B ... 1
NGV, 1978 PAGE 27 OF  B.30008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MPC ENGINES CETROI1T DIESEL
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ..
PART 2 2 2 2 s s
FIG O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 2123 2|4{2141 2|8 512
8:2:i4] 4 4:614:115131 85
9 3 r 7
5.3312 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER OUTLET
B 5136127 ELBOW, BVB3 ..., .. . o 1 i
B 5135396 ELBOW, 8V83 . .. ... ... ... . ... ...l thrb ot
186277 BOLT, 378"16X2 3787 (12,3000 .. ... ....... 23121212
427588 SOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2° (12,9004} ... ... ...... 2 s
103321% LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200). .. .. ... ..... 2 272121252
5.3314 . CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET
5135138 CONNECTOR .. ... . ... . ... ... . ... .. ... 2 212
5138114 ELBOW o 1
18662 BOLY, $/167-18X1°{12.900%) ... ... .. ...... 4
185619 BOLT, 3/871601 1/8¥ 1129000 ... ..., .. 4 414
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 41202000 . .. ...._.... ... 4 414

3.3323 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION

5123660 GASKET, 8.8VE3{41300)....... ... ........ 2 212
5132474 GASKET, 8VE3 1.107()
5.3325 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH

WATER QUTLET CONNECTION
A 51346879 GASKET, 4.8V 8VE3

5.3330 - HOSE, BADIATOR QUTLET

5199776 2 WOSE 1 3747 LD X 2,787 1L (8.37288) . ... .. P
8199778 FHOSE 27 LD X 27 Li3.3270 ... ... L. ... 1
5110373 H#HQSE 2"1D. X 3L B3330) ... ..., ¥
= STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

5.3334 - HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TQ FRESH
WATER PUMP

AR S1989778 4 HOSE 2" LD X 27 L B13T0y ... ... .. 1 1
8 5399779 N RHOSE 2 1/4" 1D, X 2247 L (B.3280y ... ... .. 1 1
B S¥99780 FHOSE 2 3/87 1D X 2127 L (5.3385%) ... ... .. } 1
= 3TD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
i
NOV,, 1879 PAGE 28 JF 8530008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI!T DIESEL 5 3 MP2C ENGINES
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CBIG L NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 2 23]2i4;:2]4]2|5]2]{6}2
842 4: 214185745118 5
3 4 7 2 7
B.3340 - CLAMP, RADIATOR QUTLET MOSE
& B920537 CLAaMP, 1 9/167.2 1/2" DIA, HOSE '
{12.9660F .. ... .. ... . o 4 4
@ FiG. 4A GF 4.0000.
5.334% - CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER
PUMP HOSE
320537 CLAMP, 1 9/16%-2 1/2° DiA HOSE
PI2.8660) . ... ... .. i 2 2
9139809 CLAMP, 2 1/2" DIA HOSE (12.86608 ... ... .. 2 212
5.3420 - ELBOW, OW COOLER WATER QUTLET
o8 B13B2859 * ELBOW, 6VEZ (WITH 3/8" BT HOLEY ... .. .. 1
1A BIT90268 S ELBOW. 383 ... ... ... . .o ¥
1A 5138275 ELBOW, 383 .. ... L e 1
5B 51368856 #ZELBOW, 6VE3 ... ... ... oo 1 1 1
58 ST19385 QEBOW. 6VEI .. .. ..l 1 1
58 5128153 L 1
5145014 PLUG, 3/87 PIPE SQ. 4D {12.88B0} .. ... .. ... Z 341
179819 BOLY, §/16° 18X /8" (32,9001 . ... ... ..., 2122221212 2
103326 LOCKWASHER, 8/167 {12,820 .. ... ....... 2212323221212 2
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5138679 PLUS
{1} 115226 BUSHING AND (1}
5145014 PLUG.
& NOY SERVICED; USE 5138275 PLUS
{2} 5145014 PLUGS.
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5138679 PLUS
{1 5103185 PLUG.
& NOT SERVICED; USE 51356679 PLUS
111 5163824 HOSE AND (1} 5103185
PLUG.
5.3427 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER QUTLET
ELBOW
116367 GASKET. 234 8VE3 (11070} ... ... . ........ LU T S S T A B S B S 1
5.3422 . HOSE, Qil. COOLER WATER QUTLET
ELBOW ’
58 5199777 %HHOSE 1 7/8°LD. X 2° L, 8VE3 ... ........ : % 111
¢ 5198777 % HOSE 1 7/8"10. X 4 3/4° 1.2, 3, 453 ..., ., Tt
NOV., 1379 PAGE 28 OF 830008

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M P ENGINES DETRO!T DIES EL
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES . o
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION _. .. ..... 2i213j2i14l2|a]j2i512]85i2
s8izlaa4 4ai5fj4i1i5)13]s8
9 1 4 7 2 7
%.3422 . MOSE. OIL COOLER WATE#R OUTLET
ELBOW (CONT'HS)
58 B199778 % HOSE 2° 1D, X 27 L. SVBI {31270} ... ...... 1] 1 3 1
BO20537 CLAMP, 1 8/16%-2 1,2 DIA. HOSE :
L2880 .o 212522121271z 212
111628 CLAMP, 2 378" DIA. HOSE(12.9680) ... ....., 2
% $TD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTM
SHOWN.
* FIG. 44 OF 4.0000,
5.3430 . CONNECTOR, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER iNLET
5130451 Ef BOW, 2.3.4.5,8V53 {RIGHT BANK OR A
BBENGINE ... ... 1 thb1l1iti 1
5130450 E1BOW, 3,4.6V,8VE3 (LEFT BANK OR B &
CENGINE .. .. 1 tirirdlag
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) . ... .. ....... 2 2
5145014 PLUG, 3/B° PIPE(12.9880) ... ... .. ... .. 2 2i2i2|2i2
186628 BOLT, 3787 16X1 1/27 {12.80010) ... ......... 4 4ialajalas
163321 L GUKWASHER, 3/8* (1292000 ... .. ... .. ... 4 4aiaj4]4]4
£.3431 - GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5116242 GASKET, 2.3,4.8.8¥53 {1.2044) ............. 2 2jzl2iztz2
£5.3432 - HOSE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
SAE  B108776 % HOSE 1 3/4° 1D X 27 L {BAZSS) ... ... ... 2j2i2:12|2
% STD LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
5.3434 - CLAMP, EXHAUST MANEOLD FRESH
WATER INLET HOSE
TA 8920827 CLAMP. 1 9/167-2 1/2" Dia. MOSE
$12.8660% 41414744
5.3465 . VENT, EXMAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET FLANGE
5B 51368638 * TURE ASSY. 6.8VE3 (DEV. L 15267 . ... ..., 1 1heb1]aga
$8 S134169 @ TUBE ASSY., 6,3V83 (DEV. L 15407 ... .. .., 1 t SR BT I
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5131604 HOSE
ALUG 12) 118753 ELBOWS.
NOV. 1878 PAGE 30 OF 5.3000B

COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRGCGIT

PART

CFIG L NUMBER L

5.3468 .

5.2480
5136658
5136659

178685
442321

DI1ESEL
£.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET FLANGE (CONTD)

@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5131604 HOSE
PLUS {2) 118748 CONNECTORS,

- TUBE, CYLINDER HEAD VENT

* TUBE ASSY., 6,8V53 {DEV. L 8.227
{5.3465)
* TUBE ASSY., 8,8VE3 [DEV. L 7.347)
{5.3465)
TEE, 174" INV, FL. TUBE {12.9490)
CONNECTOR, 1/4 INV. Fi. TUBE
{12.9460)
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5137938 PLUS
{1) 9409946 TEE AND {1} 118748
CONNECTOR.

NOV., 1978 RPAGE

2 2

21213)2

Bl2:i14]4
9 k|

H

1

2

-

31 GF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-

ENGINES




5

. .FiG

&8
5B

68

4B
88

MFC ENGINES
£.30G008B  WATER CONNECTIONS

PART

CONUMBER L. oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

5.3270 - CONNECTION, RADIATOR INLET
5139873 TUBE SVS3 .. ...
5139809 TUBE. 6VEI .. ..
5.3290 - HOSE, RADIATOR INLET
5199776 #HOSE 1 3/47 1D X 4 /8%, 253

(B3.3298) ... . e
5199778 i HQSE, 1 3/47 1.0, X 3,21, 6VE3

(B.3298) L e

s STD, LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

£.3298 - HNC:.SE? HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
i

5136327 TUBE, 6.8VvE3 (1 3/4°0DX786") ...... .. ..
8137327 TUBE, 6,8VE3 {1 3/4"°0.0.X8.40°L) ..........
5199778 FHOSE 13/4"1D. X 23/47 L8, 8v83 ... ...
# §TD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TQ LENGTH
SHOWN.

5.3300 - CLAMP, RADIATOR INLET HOSE
8920537 CLAMP, 1 8/16"2 1/2* DIA, HOSE

(286808 . ...

1116822 CLAMP, 2 178" HOSBE ................. ...,

5.3310 . CONNECTION, RADIATOR OUTLET

8125338 ~ BLBOW, 2.83 (... L
103647 DRMANCOCK, 1/4° [12.9810)
-~ QBBOLETE

5.3312 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER OQUTLET

5138742 CONNECTOR, 4-53
5138396 ELBOW. 6V53
5136727 ELBOW, 6V53

179828 BOLT, 5/167.18X2 1/2° {12,900 1)

179839 SOLT. 3/8"16X1" (12.8001) ... ... ... ..,

188277 SOLT. 3/87-18X2 3/8" (12,9000 ....... ... ..

427588 BOLT. 3/8718X2 172701128008 (. .. ... ...
NGOV, 1978 PAGE

DETROIT D'ESEL

Ty APRREY R
61216 4
0l8613;6|87
1
1
1]
11
4
Bi8
2
1
H
1113
Tt
22
2|2

32 OF 35.30008

COPYRIGHT 18379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION




DCETRCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES 0o
PART 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER .......... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gl2l8l2!8 7Ti217 o
oleials 7]lsi7lelsls]1
1 5 o 8 a
5.3312 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER OUTLET (CONTD)
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200} ........ ..., AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ... oo\ ool 2921212 2
5.3314 . CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET
5136138  CONNECTOR BYE3 .. ... \oooere 212
5136864  CONNECTOR, 6VE3 ... .. ..o 2 2
5A 5138741 + ELBOW, 4-83 . .. ... 1
51238667 . ELBOW, 453 .. .. ... ... e 3
186619 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 178" (12.800%) ... ... . . .. alalala 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° 1129200} .. .. vvvrr oo, sl4aiala 4
+ OBSOLETE.
5.3323 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5123660  GASKET, 4.6V53 (4.1300) .. .. ...... ... ... 212 2 2
5146137  GASKET, 4.6,8V53 (4.1300) oo oooo 1 2|2
§.3325 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATER QUTLET CONNECTION
68 5134679  GASKET, 4.88VS3 ... ... 00 t 1] 1] : 111
5.3330 . MOSE, RADIATOR OUTLET
B199776 % HOSE, 1 3/4° 1D, X 27 L. 4, 8VS3
B3298) ... i1
5110373 % HOSE 27 LD. X 3% L., 6V83 (5.3330y ... ... 7
6139881 @ TUBE, 6VB3 ... ... '
% STD. LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
® OBSOLETE.
5.3333 . COVER, HEAT EXCHANGER TANK OGUTLET
5123661  COVER 6.8Y52 . ... .. ... ...\ o 2
186624 BOLT, 5/16°18%X1 1747 (12.90011 ... " 4
103320 COCKWASHER, 5/18° {12.9200) . .. ... ... AR
5.3334 . HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TO FRESH
WATER PUMP
5141193 % HOSE, 2° 1D. X 2 1/2° L. 4-53 (5.2165) . ... 2] 2
5A 5199779 % WOSE 2 1,/4° 1.0. X 2.24 L., 6VE3
(6.3290) ... 3 i 1|1
BAB  S199778 % HOSE 2 1/2° LD, X 27 L 3. 6v53
Bazrey . T T 1 2 1
APRIL. 1981 PAGE 33 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M P ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES i
PART 2 2 2 2
Fi .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .., .. e6jzle 6 Ti2}7 0}3
0]86 6l6i{7]5{719|8 81
1 o 8 8 4
£.3334 - HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER OUTLEY
CONNECTION TO WATER PUMP (CONTD)
5138775 TUBE, 4-83 (DEV. L. 4480 .. ... ... ....... 1
5138800 TUBE, 4-63 (DEV. L, 4480} . ..., .. ........ 1
5185410 + BRACKEY, 453 {7.7380} . . ................ 111
51310881 CLIPEB.Z190}. . ... o 11
103647 DRAINCOCK, 174" {12.9510} ... ............ 1]t
179816 BOLT, B/167-18X3/4" {12.9001} ... ......... t 11
120393 WASHER, /16" (1229190} ... .............. A
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200% ... ........ H I
120378 NUT, 8/16718 {12.8120) ..., ... .. ....... t 1
% STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT 10 LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE.
5.3335 . ELBOW, WATER PUMP INLET
5142283 ELBOW, BVBS . ... ... .. . 1
5142281 ELBOW, BVB3 ... .. ... ... ... 1
5198782 * HOSE, 2 3/4"X2.26", 8VS3 (5.3330) . ........ 1
5188036 CLAMP, 2 9/167-3 1/2" HOSE (12,9660} . .. ... 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 1/8" (129001} .. .......... 4
120393 WASHER, 5/16° {12.8180} ............. ... . 6
103341 WASHER, 3/87 112.9980) . ... ............. 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16” (129200} ............ §
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200).,............ 4
114493 NUT, 5/16%24 {12.8120F ... ... ............ 6
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3337 . GASKET., WATER PUMP INLET AND
CUTLET ELBOW
5178286 GASKET, BVBI .. ... ......, . ... 1
5176676 GASKET, BVS3 (BETWEEN INLET
BLBOWSY. ... . 1
5.3340 - CLAMP, RADIATOR OUTLET HOSE
89208537 CLAMP, 1 9/18°.2 1/2° DIA. HOSE
{12.8660) .. ... ... ... ... 414
* FiG. 4A OF 4.0000.
5.3341 . CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER
PUMP HOSE
8820627 CLAMP, 1 9/16°.2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(129660} ... .. ... .. 212 2 €
111625 CLAMP. 2 3/8" DIA HOSE {12.9660y ... ... ... 4
9139809 CLAMP, 2 1/2" DIA. HOSE (12,9680} ... ... .. 2 2 212
|

MARCH, 1883 PAGE 34 OF B.30008
COPYRIGHT 1983 GEMNERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINE:
530008 WATER CONNECTIONS

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES ..o
PART 2 2 2 2 2 3
CFIG LU NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... glzigi2l6lzivizi7iziola
c[6i318 7isirieisia
1 5 o a 8 4
5.3365 . HOSE, Oit. COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION
51313785  MOSE #6X28" L BVS3 {25210} ............ 1
5139289 * HOSE, #6X30° L BVE3{2.500%) ............ 1
171509  CLIP, /8" HOSE9.1891) . ... .. ... ... ...... 1
9409963  TEE 1/8" PIPE . ..., 1
444134 TEE, 1/4° PIPE (12,8480} .............0.... 1
442322 CONNECTOR, 5/16° TUBE {12.9460) .. ... .. .. 1
9432266  CONNECTOR. 3/8" TUBE (12.9460} ... ....... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(Z.8460) ... 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8” RED. (12,8570} ........ 2
189060 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. {12.9570) ........ 1
144050 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/87 RED, {12.9570) . ... ..., 1
225815 ELBOW, 90 DEG. {12.9480) ................ 1
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8% (12.9510% .. ............. 1
103647 DRAINCOCK. 1/4* PIPE (12.8550) ........... $
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5199575 HOSE
PLUS {2} EACH OF 5199583 FITTINGS
AND 2488022 CLiPS.
5,3420 . ELBOW, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
1A 5126837 +ELBOW. 483 .. ... ... ... ... . ......... 10
58 S135679  ELBOW.GOVS3 ... .. ... 1
58 B138685 R ELBOW, 6VS3 ... . ... . 1 1 HE I
A 5138275  ELBOW. 23483 ... ... ... 1 1
58 5143194  ELBOW.BVB3 . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 1
5176933 STUD, 5/16°-18.24X1.44° (12.8117% . ... ... .. 2
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" MPE[12.9880) .. ... .. . .. ... 11
179819 BOLT, 8/16%18X1 1/8" (12.800% . ... ... ... 2i2i2j2iz2/|2 212 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.82000 ........ .. .. siaizliatalas 2izilz2)zlz2
114493 NUT, 5/16%-24 (1291208 ... ... .. .....o.. 2
+~ OBSOLETE.
# NOT SERVICED: USE 5138679 PLUS
{1} 103185 PLUG.
5.3421 . GASKET, Ofl. COOLER WATER OUTLET
ELBOW
5116387  GASKET, 2,3.4.6VB3 {11070} . ... ...... ... EEEEEERERE: 111 1] 1
S132474  GASKET. 8VB3 ... ... . ... .. . ... ... 1
5.3422 - WOSE. OIL COOLER WATER QUTLET
ELBOW
58 5199777 #HOSE 1 7/8° LD X 27 L BVSZ ... ... .. 1
5199777 #HOSE 17/8°'0.X43/4" L 2.3, 4853 ... .. 11 3 3
NOV. 1879 PAGE 35 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
5.3000B  WATER CONNECTIONS

.................... TYPES .0
PART 2 2 2 2 3
CFIG ... NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... si2l¢i2[8i2|7i21712i0{3
clsisis|[slris]l7 Bis}1
1 8 o B 8 4
5.3422 . HOSE. OiL. COOLER WATER OQUTLET
ELBOW {CONT'D)
5B 5199778 # HOSE (27 1D, X 2° L} 6VE3 (31270} . ........ EEER 111
5199781 & HOSE 2 1/2° LD. X 2 1/4" L BVE3
BI85 e 2
5742413  TUBE 8VE3 2 1/2°0DXT7.88°L ... ....... .. 1
111625 CLAMP, 2 3/8" DIA. HOSE {12.9660) . ........ 2
58 8920537  CLAMP, 1 9/18°-2 1/2° HOSE {12.9660} .. .. .. 2i2]212)2 2 2]z
5B 5188038  CLAMP, 2 8/18°.3 1/2° DIA, HOSE
(1288801 . .0 4
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
6.3430 . CONNECTOR. EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
5130450  ELBOW, 4,5.8V53 LEET BANK) .. ..... ... ... thb1]111 1 1]
58 5130451 ELBOW, 4.6,8VE2 (RIGHT BANK) .. .......... 3 HERE 1 141
5121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (24018 . .. ... ........ 2]z 2 2 212
5145014  PLUG, 3/8° PIPE (12.8550% . ... ............. tlrlz2izz2 2] 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8%.16X1 174° {12.9061 .. ... ... 2|2
186628 BOLT, 3/8716XT 1/27 (129000 . ........... 4i4t4 4 s 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200} . .. ........... ARl AR|AR{ARI AR AR ARl AR
5,3431 . GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET CONNECTION
5116242  GASKET. 4.68VE3{1.2044) . ... . ......... 1i1l2]2i2 2 212
5,3432 . HOSE, EXHAUST MANIOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
5A.8  B199776 . HOSE{T 3/4° 1D, X 2* L} 4, 6, BVS3
(53285 ... 111 212 2 2|2
5199776 i WOSE (T 3/47 LD, X 2 3/4" L} 6, 8V53
BATEEY L 4
# STANDARD LENGTH HMOSE, CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
5.3434 . CLAMP, EXMAUST MANIFOLD EHESH
WATER INLET HOSE
7A 89208637  CLAMP, 1 9/16.2 1/27 DIA. HOSE
(12.8660) ... ... 2i21aials4 4 44
NOV. 1879 PAGE 36 OF 5.30008

COFYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

. FHG

58
58

58

PART
... NUMBER

5.3000B WATER CONNECTIONS

5.3465 - VENT., EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER

5138835
5134169
5149867
£131604
5113629
5181277
118483

118753

144045

QUTLET FLANGE

@ TUBE ASSY. 6VS3 (DEV. L. 15.26% ... ......
# TUBE ASSY. 6VE3 (DEV. L. 15.40°) ... ......
% HOSE {1/4* 1D. X 8° L} 4.53 {7.4075) .. ... ...
HOSE ASSY. 6.8V53 (DEV. L. 15.68%) ... .. ...
FITTING {1/4" MOSE X 1/8" PIPE)
(33002
FITTING {1/4° HOSE X 1/4" TUBE
SWIVELY B.1057) 0t een e
ELBOW, 1/4* FL_ TUBE X 1/4* T, 80
DEG. {(12.8380) .. ... o0t
ELBOW, 1/4* FL. TUBE X 1/8" P.T. 90
DEG. (12.8380) .. ... ... 00oreeinnnn.
BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" RED. PIPE
1295700 .00t e it ene e
® NOT SERVICED; USE 5131604 HOSE
ASSY. AND (2) 118753 ELBOWS.
# NOT SEAVICED, USE 5131604 HOSE
ASSY, AND (2) 118748 CONNECTOR,
STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

£.3480 - TUBE. CYLINDER HEAD VENT

51386568
51366569
5137938
9409946
178688
118748

442321

& TUBE ASSY., 6v53 {DEV. L 8.227
BO4BBE ... e
& TUBE ASSY,, 6VE3 (DEV. | 7.347)

(B.3468) ... ... ...
HOSE ASSY (DEV. L 8M 8BVE3 ... .........
TEE. VBT INV.FLTUBE ...................
TEE, 1/4" INV. FLL TUBE {12.9480)
CONNECTOR, 1/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(12946800 . ... .. ... . ... ... ........
CONNECTOR. 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE

(128480 . .. .. ... ..., .
& NOT SERVICED, USE 5137938 PLUS

(1) 9409846 TEE AND (1) 118748

CONNECTOR,

NOV., 1275 PAGE

5 3
2 ...... 2 ...... 2
61 2;:6 8
0:8[3:16]86]7
1
1131
Pl 1y1
11
1§t
111
T
i
ti ot
Tt
2122
2t 2|2

37 OF 850008

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

13

ENGINE!




DETRO!T DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES
530008  WATER CONNECYIONS

...................... TYPES ot e
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
FIG .. NUMBER .. ..., ..... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 1i{311}a3i1i3isi3|is{3|6i{3{6]|3
5 t|7l1]eis|2is[8i5 6i5186
6 8 1 6 4
53275 . CONNECTION, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
WATER OUTLET
5107653 ELBOW {LEFT BANK} (4.2220} ............... 1
6107652 ELBOW (RIGHT BANK) (4.2220) .............. 1
5128492 ELBOW {LEFT BANK} [5.2035) ............... 1
5128493 ELBOW (RIGHT BANK) {5.2038) .. ............ 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 /4" (12.9001) ........... 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ... ... ... ..... 4 4
5.3281 - GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER
QUTLET CONNECTION
5122437 GASKET vttt e 2 2
5.3290 - HOSE, RADIATOR INLET
5129251 HOSE 1 8/B LD, . or i, 1]
5198779 #HOSE 21/4" X2 1/4 L. .. ... ... ..., 1 1
4 STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
$.3205 . HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
INLET
3B 5136327  TUBE 6,8V53 {1 3/4'0.D.X7.66°L) .......... 1]
38 5137327  TUBE, 6,8V53 {1 3/4"0.0.XB.40°L)} .......... 141
5B 5199776 # HOSE, 13/4"1D. X 23/4" 1.6, 8V5E3 .. ... .. 414
# STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TG LENGTH
SHOWN,
6.3300 - CLAMP, RADIATOR INLET HOSE
5B 8920537 CLAMP, 1 9/16"2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(1296600 .. ..ttt 88
2337379  CLAMP, 1 1/2" HOSFE (12.9660} ... .......... 212
9139609 CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE (12.9660} ............. 2 2
5.3310 - CONNECTION, RADIATOR OUTLET
5125061 TUBE, 453 ... ... D 1
5129251 HOSE, 1 8/8" 1D, (83290 ........... .. ... 1
5.3312 . CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER WATER
OUTLET
3B 5138727 ELBOW, VB3 .. ... ... .. i 1
5135127 ELBOW, 8VB3 .. .......................... 1 1
5145288  ELBOW, 453 ... ... ...... ... 111
5138396  ELBOW.GVSI ... .. .. .. ... ... ... 1 1
B138775  TUBE. 48B3 ... ... ... ... 1
180082 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8° {12.8001) ... .. .. . . 212
179828 BOLT, 5/16™18X2 1/2° {12.800%) .. ... ... ... 2
179829 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 3/4* (12.900Y) .. ....... .. 2 2
186277 BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 2 3/8" {12.900%) ....... ..., 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ... ... ...... AR{AR] AR| AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} . .......... ... AR AR

SEPT.. 1883 PAGE 38 OF 530008
COPYRIGHY 19B3 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES ... ...l
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG L ONUMBER ., oL oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 1131113 |1}3]8513I8]131613}6
51117:11]916121686 Bl2|6|68%
& 8 1 6 9 4
5.3314 - CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER INLET
5136864 CONNECTOR, BBVS3 ... ... ... ... . ..., 212
6135138 CONNECTOR BVB3 . ... .. .. ... ... ... .... 2
5144031 FLBOW, 4-53 ... ... i 1
§145291 ELBOW, 453 . ... ... ... 3
5123361 COVER, 8V53 ... ... .. ... .. .. ... ... ... 2
186624 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 /4" {12.800%) . ... ... ... 414
180082 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8" (12.8900%) ..... ...... 22
186619 BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/8"{12.8001) ........... 4 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/168" {12.8200) ......... .... ARVAR]AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 4 4
5.3316 - BRACKET, EXPANSION TANK INLET
CONNECTION
5185410 -+ BRACKET 483 .. ... ... .. .. ....... .. ... 111
179816 BOLY, 8716 18X3/4" 1283001 ............ Tt
120393 WASHER, B/16" {12.9190) ................. T}
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............. ARTAR
120376 NUT, B/16"-18{12.8130) ................... Tt
+ OBSOLETE.
5.3323 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER TANK INLET
CONNECTION
5146137 GASKET, 4.6,8VE3{4.1300) ................ 221111} 2 2 2
5.33258 - GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER TANK
OUTLET CONNECTION
5134679 GASKET, 4,6 8VE3 {41300} ... ... .......... I O T O O I H 1
5116242 GASKET, 6VB3{1.2044) ... ................. 2
5.3330C - HOSE, BADIATOR OUTLET
5198776 % HOSE 1 3/4"1D. X 2" L., 4, 8vE3
{6.3295} ... ... .o 11
5198778 % MOSE 2" 1D.X27 L, 483{3.1270) ........... 1
BTHO373 % HOSE 27iD X 3" L ... . it 1)1
539978C % HOSE, 2 3/8” L2 X 2,127 L, 8VE3
{8.338B) ... ... i 1 1
8920537 CLAMPE, 1 8/16" X 2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
{129880) ..., .. ... ... . 2
% STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.33332 - COVER, HEAT EXCHANGER TANK OUTLET
5123661 COVER. BBVS3 .., ............ e 2
5136610 COVER, 8VER ... .. ... . ... .. ... ..... 2
186624 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 1/4" {12.9001) .. ... ... .. 4
173839 BOLT, 3787 16 X 17128001} .............. 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16" {12.9200} ............. AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 4
SEPT, 1983 PAGE 38 OF 5.3000B

COPYRIGHT 7883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT BILESEL 5 3 MPELC ENGINES
B.3000B  WATER CONNECTIONS

..................... TYPES © .ot
PART 3 3 3 3 3
FIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........ .. tlai1jal1iaislajs 6 6i3
511 1iolsiz2|slaslsl2le 6
6 8 1 6 7
5.23334 . MOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER OUTLET
CONNECTION TO WATER PUMP
5141183  HOSE (2"LD.X2 1/271.)4-63 (5.2165) ... ...... 212
A 5199779 + HOSE, 2 1/4° 1LD. X 2.24" L-8VE3
B.3200) it 1
5138800  TUBE 453 (DEV.L 44507 ................. 1
5110881 CLIP(B.2180) . it 11
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1747 (12.8810} .. ... .. ....... 111
+ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
5.3338 - HOSE, WATER PUMP INLET AND BYPASS
TUBE
5199778 . HOSE 2" X 2" L {31270} ..\ ovvinneunann,s 1
8920537  CLAMP, 1 9/16°-2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(12.9660) . ... i 2
+ STD, LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3340 - CLAMP, RADIATOR OUTLET HOSE
8920537  CLAMP, 1 9/16%-2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(12,9680} ...t 4] 4 4
* FIG. 4A OF 4,0000.
5.3341 - CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER
PUMP HOSE
8920537  CLAMP, 1 8/16°-2 1/2" DiA. HOSE
(128860) ..ottt 2
9139809  CLAMP, 2 1/2" DiA. HOSE (12.9660) ....... .. 212 2
5.3360 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION
B120540  GASKET (4.5007) ... i, 1 ,
5.3418 - ELBOW, OiL COOLER WATER-INLET
51048156  ELBOW ..........o . SO 1
142160  ELBOW .......oooonemn i 1
BI1OB2E6  ELBOW ........0oo'ovieninni 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/8°-18 PIPE{12.8550) ... ...... .. ... 1
179819 BOLY, 5/167-18 X 1 1/8° (12.9001} .......... 2
179816 BOLY, 5/16-18 X 3/4" {12.8001} ............ 2
179850 BOLT, 3/8:16 X 2 3/4" {12.8001} ............ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (128180} .................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.9200} ........ .. ... 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200} .............. 2
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 40 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION




Me L

PART

FG L NUMBER

1A

58

58

58

5B

5.3420

5126637
5128153
5104102
5135565
5138275
5307017
5133538
5145014
5115214
5163185
179819

186624

120393

103320

$.3421

5116357

5.3422

5199777
5198778
5198777
5188777
5141133
8921826
9139809
8920537

5145014

5.3430

5130450
5130451
5122662

5175683
51249486
5121182
186679
186628
1633213

5.3431

5116242
5116357

ENGINES
530008  WATER CONNECTIONS

- ELBOW, OlL COOLER WATER-QUTLEY

+ELBOW, 453 . . e
ELBOW, BYB3 ..ot
ELBOW, 453 .. ..ottt e

FELBOW, BVE3 .t
ELBOW, 353 ...t
ELBOW, BVEZ i
ELBOW. BVS3 .ot
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{129560} .................
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE (128550) ... 0. oeevr. v,
PLUG, 1" PIPE{12.9550) ...........cc.'....
BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 1/8” (12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/4” (12,8001} ...........
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180} .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) .............
+ OBSOLETE.

# NOT SERVICED, USE 5135679 AND {1)
5103185 PLUG,

- GASKET, Cll. CCOLER WATER OUYLEY
ELBOW

GASKET, 2,34 B6VE3{1.1070Y ... . ... .. .. ..

- HGSE, CGIL COGOLER WATER QUTLETY

FEHOSE, 1 7/8" X 43/4"L.2 3,453 ..........
HHOSE 2" X 27 L 6VB3I {31270 ... .. ... ...
HHOSE 17/8" X234 L .. .o
FEHOSE, t 7/B" X 27 L. ... .
FHOSE 2" X 2 /2" (B.2168) ... ... ... ...,
HOSE 1 7/8"X2.76"{5.3244) ...............
CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE (129660} ... ... ......
CLAMPE, 1 9/187-2 1/27 DiA. HOSE
{128660) ........ .. ... ... i
PLUG, 3/78%-18{129880) ....... ... . .......
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

- CONNECTOR, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER NLEY

ELBOW, 4,6, 8VB3 (LEFTBANK) ... ... ........
ELBOW, 4,6,8V53 (RIGHT BANK) .......... ...
ELBOW, 4, 6, 8V53 {LEFT BANK AND

RIGHT BANK) ... ... . ................
ELROW, WATER HOLE COVER (5.1235)
COVER, WATER HOLE (5.2160)
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE {24015} .. ... ... ... ......
BOLT, 3/8".16X1 1/4” (12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2° {12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}

- GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET

GASKET, 4.8,8V53 (1.2044)
GASKEY, 6V53 {1.1070;

SEPY, 1883 PAGE

3 3 3
17al1i3l1
sl1l7]1i9
6 8
1
1
111
1
2 2] 2
2 212
1 111
111
1
2 2] 2
111 11
sl 1
2t212]212
212
4|4 4
ARl aRiAR|AR| AR
2121112

41 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENEAAL MOTORS CORPCRATION

BDETROtY DIESEL

w3

& M

M) o3

PV N ]

S N



DETROGIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
5.30008 WATER CONNECTIONS

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES o
PART 3 3 3 3 3
FIG .. NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ........ 113/1i3]{1]3|sl|3is 8i3l6]3
sitl7l1jealsizis 5 6is}e6
6 8 6 4
5,3432 - HOSE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET
AB 5199776 4 HOSE{i 3/4" LD. X 2° L} 4, 6, V53
(B.328B) 2 1i1}2
5199777 # HOSE{1 7/8°1D. X 2" L) 6V53
B.3822) .o 1
5199778 #HOSE{2" 1D. X 2" 112, 3,453
BA2T0V o 1
5199776 # HOSE (1 3/4" 1D, X 2 3/4" L) 6, 8V53
B3295) . 2
5118148 # HOSE (1" X 2" L)6V53 (4.1642) ... . ... ... 2
118140 3 HOSE{1"X25" L} 6VE3 {41662 . ........... 2
5118148 #HOSE{1° X 3 1/2" L} 6VE3 (4.1642) ......... 1 1
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
53434 . CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER INLET HOSE
A 8920537 CLAMP, 1 8/16°2 1/2" DIA. HOSE
(12,8680 ... ...t ajalzlala 2{2
TA 5186840  CLAMP, 1" HOSE{12.9680) ............ ... .. 8 6
5.3445 . CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER OUTLET HOSE
5186840  CLAMP, 1" HOSE{12.8660} .. ... ............ 8 8
5.3446 - HOSE, FRESH WATER OUTLET
118149 # HOSE 1" X 21/2" L.{4.1642) ............... 4 2
5118148 HHOSE, 1" X 2°L.{4.1642) ......... . ... .. 2
# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
5.3447 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATER OUTLET
5107650  TUBE, LEFTBANK ... . 1 1
5107651 TUBE, RIGHT 8ANK . ......... ... ... 1 1
5106999  TUBE RIGHT BANK .. ... ... ... ... 1 1
5177218  CONNECTOR(5.1238) .. ...... ... ... . .. 1 1
5107996  CONNECTOR, RED, 1/2° TO 17 (5.1235) ... .. 2 2
5127041 CONNECTOR (5.1235) ... .................. 2 2
5.3465 - VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET FLANGE
5129867 % HOSE, 1/4" LD X 8" L.{7.4078)} ... ... ... .. 111
5B 5131604  HOSE ASSY, DEV. L. 15.65" 8, 8V53 .. .. .. .. 212 2
5113629  FITTING, 174" HOSE X 1/8" PIPE
(3.4002) ... ... . 111
5111277 FITTING, 1/4" HOSE X 1/4" TUBE
SWIVEL (B 1017} .. oo 111
SEPT, 1983 PAGE 42 OF 530008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!Y DIESEL
5.3000B WATER CONNECTIONS

...................... TYPES oot
BART 3 3 3 3 3 3
..FIG ... NUMBER. ..... S NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 1{3]1f{3|1i3|s|{3i6{3]{6]|3 e
511 tla|lsi2]|5 5|28
6 8 1 6 9 4
5.3465 . VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET FLANGE (CONTD)
8924148 ELBOW, 1/4” FL. TUBE X 1/4” P.T, 90
DEG. (12.9390) ...\t 111
8924149 EL.BOW. 1/4" FL. TUBE X 1/8" P.T. 80
DEG, {12.8390) .. ..l 212 2
144045 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED, PIPE
(1295700 . 0ot 1]y
% STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.3480 - TUBE, CYLINDER HEAD VENT
5137938 HOSE ASSY, DEV.L. 8" 6,8V63 . ............ 212 2
9409946  TEE, /8" INV.FLTUBE ... .. ..o verunnn.. .. 212 2
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/8” INV. FL. TUBE
(128860} ...t 212 2
SEPT, 1983 PAGE 43 OF 5.3000B

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR




BETROIY DIESEL

8AB

5B
6B

PARY

.. NUMBER . .. ..

5.3350 -

5104102
5142160
5115214
5145014
179819
103320

§.342% -

5116357

5.3422 -

530008 WATER CONNECTIONS

CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET

ELBOW, 4-53T ... .. ... ... ... .o
ELBOW, BYB3 ... . ... ... L
PLUG, 1/2" BIPE{12.88507 ........... .. ....
PLUG 3/8"PIPE{128850) .................
BOLT, B/167-18X1 1/8" {12.8001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, B/16" {129200) .............

GASKET, OiL COOLER WATER OQUTLET
ELBCW
GASKET, 4 6VB3 (11070} ... ... ....... ...

HOSE, OiL COOLER WATER OUTLEY

5199777 @HOSE 4-63 {1 7/8"1DX4 174"y (... ... ...,
BI98777 @HOSE 6VB3 (1 7/87 1LDX27) ... ... ...

89208537

CLAMP {1 8/16"X2 1/2" DiA. HOSE)

(1286807 ... ...

@ STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

SEPY., 1883 PAGE

44 OF

5.30008B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPORATION




